..FiG ... NUMBER

3C

5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

12.4090 -

12.4096 -

5151189
5171509
5173022
5156484
186629
179836
179837
103341
103320
103321
120376
102636

12.4087 -

91398017

12.4300 -

5110411
5110410
179827
103320

12.4000A AlIR COMPRESSOR

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLET
(CONT'D)

* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

+ OBSOLETE.

@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04090)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (48040} .. .. ..............
CuIP, 5/8° TUBE (9.1591) ..................
SUPPORT, CLIP(8.5379) ..... ..............
BRACKET, CLIP(7.1682) . ..................
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1°(12.9001) ..............
BOLT. 3/87-16XS/8" {(12.9001) .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X2/4° (12.9001) .............
WASHER, 3/87(12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {(12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER. 3/8" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 6/167.18 {12.2120Q) . .................
NUT, 3/8°-16 (12,9120} ...................

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
HOSE
CLIP, 5/8°-1" DIA. HOSE (12.9660) ..........

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. .......... . ... ... .......
GASKET . ... ... . . . . e
BOLT, §/167-18X2 1/4° (12.8001)...........
LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200) ............

JUNE, 1380 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

N
MR — -
MM —=

26 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOQOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MFPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR '

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 3 3 4 4
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9{3|9|3|9]la|lo|a|1|a}2]a
3|]9|5|9l9|011][0|3) 1|22
4 8 0 2 5 5
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOA
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND R0OSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.,
NPN COMPRESSOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... 1 1 1
38 51014056 + COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
2BBBYZ) ... 1 1
5102067 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (283390)
(BW. 2B5923) ..ottt 1 1
3B 5135042 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
277890} ..o 1
5131610 3 @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
277057) (5101404.B.W. 285930} ......... 1 1
3B 5145616 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
2B33BTY . 1 1
k1] 5131512 -~ @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM}
(BW. 283370 ... 1
5146615 3 COMPRESSOR ASSY, (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
283371) (5106137-M.R. £N5309) ........ 1
3c 5130520 -+ @= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
(BW. 276778B) ..o, 1
ic 5144301 3 =+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 282386) (5106139-M.R.
FESEOA) . 1
5131514 @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
276962 .. 1
3¢ . 5144303 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFMj (B.W.
282397) . i 1
aB 5131511 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM} (B.W.
283368) (5106138 M.R. NS3094) .. ... .. 1
118538 DRAINCGCK. 3/8" (12,9510} ............... 11101 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/8- PIPE SKT. HD. (12.9550) ......... 1
10337% PIN, 3/32"X1 1/4* COTTER {12.9250} .. ...... 1 1
427584 BOLT. 7/16"-14X1 3/8° (12.9001) .. ... ...... als a4 4
427587 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4° (12.9001) . .. .. ... .. 5
181395 BOLT, 7/167.20X1" (12.900%) .............. 4
100040 BOLT. 7/16°-20%1 1/2° (12.9001) . .. .. ... ... 4
138269 BOLT, 7/16°.20 X 1 3/4" (12.9027} ......... 1
179884 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/87 (12.9001) .. ... ...... 4 a4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.9200} ............ aR|AR] 4§ 4] a ala 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” (12.9200).............. 4
456939 NUT. 771620 {12.9120) .. ... ... ... .. 4
271500 NUT, 7/16°14 {12.9120) ... ...\, 6
~ USE 5144307 GOV. KIT {12.43085), IF
REQUIRED.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE SECOND
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.
# NOT SEAVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= USE 5145009 AND 5145014 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.
* QBSOLETE
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 27 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION




. .FIG ... NUMBER

ac

MPC E

PART

12.4005 -

5131939
5104508

12.4010 -

NPN

5133103
5134187
51314448
5133650
5130737
51455694
5146711

1@ »

5133975 =

5131447
5138148
5136147
5160829
5128323
51221468
5157412
5145009
188624
186622
9409231
179848
427588
427584
5157244
214265 =
192882
454933
179865
179887
431809
103341
5108435
103343
103320

- 103321

103322
103323
102636
117049
102637

NGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

GASKET., AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

GASKET . ... .. . e e
GASKET{1.5040) . .........c.ininranrnnnns

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)
BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT ................
BRACKET, LOWER SUPPORT . ...............
BRACKET, ADJUSTING
BRACKET, FIXED
BRACKET

SUPPORT ... .. otiii i
PLATE, SUPPORT .. ..o oveinieiinninns
SHIM (.0027)
SHIM{008") ... ..o\t
SPACER, 13/32° X 7/32° (4.2270)
SHIM (012°) (4.8110) . ............c0vvvnss
SPACER (15/32°1.0.X1*L) {7.1610) ..........
SPACER, 7/8" X 13/32" X 1/4° (71.4013)
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) .................
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4° (12.800%) . ..........
BOLT, 3/8°.18X1 1/4° (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/2* LOCK (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8°.18X2 1/4” (12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8°-16X2 /2 (12.9001} ............
BOLT, 7/16°-14 X t 3/8" (12.9001) .........
BOLT, 3/8°.18 X 1 3/4" SPL {4.4190)........
BOLT. 3/8°.16X3 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°.24X6 1/4~ {12.9001) . ... ........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8° (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT. 7/16°-14X1 7/87 (12.9001) .. .........
8OLT, 7/167-14X2 1/4" (12.8001) ... ........
8OLT. 1/2°.13X6° (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8130)
WASHER, 3/8% .. ... .. ...
WASHER, 1/27 (12.8190) .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER. 1/2° {12.8200) .. ............
NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.9120}
NUT, 1/2°13{12.8120) .. .............. ...
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5145382 AND
INCLUDE {2) 9409238 BOLTS.
NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5144155
BRACKET AND (1) 5144156 PLATE.
OBSOLETE.

2]

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
312 5§16
2
2
3
212
111
2
1
2
2
2
1
3
2
2
1
AR|ARI AR} 5 | AR
4 212

28 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LLTYPES L
4 4
4jol4i1|412]4
oj110)13j1]1212
o 2 5 5
11 1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1

212 2]2
11 111
AR| AR| AR} AR| AR
22 212




DETRO!'T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . ... ..
PART 3 3 3 4 4
FIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9i3|92|3719 o|4al1 2i 4
3|l9|5]|9j9|j0|1]0]3|1{2] 2
4 8 0 2 -] -]
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
38 51629686 PULLEY {6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 111
3s 5130964 PULLEY (6.25" DA, 2 GROOVES) ............ 1] 1 1411 111
38 5129965 PULLEY (7.50" DIA., 2 GROOVES) .. .......... 1
38 103386 PIN, 1/8*X17 COTTER {12.9250) ............ 111t
12.4017 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5177236 PULLEY (8.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES) .. ....... ... 1
124549 KEY, 3/16"X3/4" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ...... 1
272906 NUT, 3/47-16 LOCK (12,9140} . ... . ......... 1
12.4020 - ADAPTOR, AR COMPRESSCR
A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
12.4048, 12.4055 AND SEAL IN 12.4051.
5131402 RETAINER ASSY. (1.7645) ... ............... 1
179858 BOLT, 7/16°-14X17 {12.9001}) . ..... ........ 1
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8°(12.9001) ............ 4
5150668 WASHER, 7/t6" COPPER (2.4050) ........... 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {(12.9200).............. 4
12.4025 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
5104606 GASKET (18040 . . . ... .. ... .. ... ...... 1
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR ODRIVE
ac 5170450 PLATE(1.7630) ... ...................... 1 111 1
ac 5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" (125018) . ... ... ... .. 4 4] 4 4
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C 51448686 HUB ... 171 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 28 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FiG ...

3C

3C
3c

3cC
3C

3c
ac
3C

12.4048%

5126768

12.4047

5131130

12.4048

807191

ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“"MILITARY STANDARD” ARE "PREMIUM"”
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (60.50"X.500"W)
{1.3320)

SHAFT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
SHAFT(1.7640y ... ... ... ... ............

- BEARING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

12.4050 -

5141773

12.4051

5131329
5131131

12.4066

9415285

12.4065

5143849
51423848
5199576
2328626
2320203

5135077
5109926
5126692
9409931
118753

116341

E

SHAFT
BEARING (5206WX1C) (1.7655)

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING

SEAL, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

SEAL(1.7660) ...........................
SPACER{1.7665) . ........................

RING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING

LOCKRING (2.7470Q} .. ......... ...

TUBE, AiIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 21.627)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 18.56) . ..............
HOSE, #6 X 10 1/2" L (12.8550)
HOSE ASSY. (3/16"1.D:X16 1/2°L) ..........
HOSE ASSY. (3/16"1.D.X16 11/16"L)

{12.4065)
HOSE ASSY. (3/16"1.0.X23" 1) .. ..... ... ..
HOSE ASSY. {3/16"1.0.X25"L) ..............
HOSE ASSY. {3/16°1.0.X32°L} ..............
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590)
ELBOW, 1/4° FL. TUBE, 1/8° PT. 80

DEG.(12.9480) ... ... ... ..............
ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG. X

1/8" P.T. {12.9480)

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

3
9|3
3|9
4
1
1
3
1
1
1

1
1
212

30 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL s 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

SEFT., 1979

PAGE 31 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ..
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
FIG .. . NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|3loja(o|alojal1ial2ala
3|915l9}|9lo|t]|o|3]|1]j2]2
8 2 5 B
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY (CONT'D)
225815 ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL TUBE 90 DEG. X
/8" PT.(12.9480) .. ....vonannn. 1|2 1 1] 2
5138297 @ ELBOW ASM., 5/16" 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425) .. ... .............. 2|2 2 2] 2
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8"-18 \NV. FL. TUBE {12.9480) .. ... 2
5199579 FITTING, 5/8"-18 INV. FL. {12.8652} . . . ....... 2
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) . ..t 212 2 212
9409943 TEE, 1/8" PIPE(7.4586) . .................. i
144082 TEE. 1/8" PIPE (12.9616) ............c..... 1
105404 NIPPLE. 1/8~ X 3/4 PIPE (12.9660) ......... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SKT. HD. (12,9550} ......... 1 1
5100136 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (12,9570} ............. i
* NOT SERVICED; USE 15° LENGTH
5199575 BULK HOSE PLUS {2)
9432248 ELBOWS. (2) 5199579
FITTINGS, {1) 2488022 CLIP, AND (1)
5100136 ADAPTOR.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN (12.04065)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
ac 5135293 @ HOSE, 5/87 1.D. X 10" L. (2.5060} ........... 1 111 1 1
3c 5136293 @ HOSE, 5/8” 1.D. X 11 1/2" (2.5060) .......... 1 1
3C 5135293 @ HOSE, 5/8" 1.D. X 15" L. (2.5060) ........... 1
ic 5135293 @ HOSE, 5/8” 1.D. X 16" L. {25060} ........... 1
5134471 - FLANGE, 1/2" PIPETAP ... ................ 1
5150193 GASKET (5,100} .. . ... .. ... ... 1
108686 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. STREET (12.9510). ... .. 1
137894 ELBOW, 1/2"-45 DEG. STREET (12.9580). ... .. 1
137895 ELBOW, 1/27.45 DEG. STREET BRASS
(12.9580) .. ... e 1
9402801 ELBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9600) ..... ... 1
109429 ELBOW, 5/8- FL, TUBE 90 DEG. X 1/2°
PT.{12.9390) .. ..., 1 11 111 1
5113215 FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 1/2" EXT. PIPE
(126692) ... .. ot 1111111 171 11
5113192 FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 3/8~ FL. TUBE
SWIVEL (12.6689) .. ................... t]viel1] 111 111
116487 CONNECTOR, 5/8" FL. TUBE X 1/2° P.T.
(12.9380) ........... . ... ... ... 1
144034 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/27 (129570} . ............ AR AR AR
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8” {12.9001) ... ........ 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (12.9200) . ........... 3
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
- OBSOLETE.




5 3 M-P C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES .. ..o\,
PART 3 3 3 4 4
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9lals 9{4|olal1|a[2]a
3{ig|s|9 oj1lo|3|1]2}2
4 o 2 5 5
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE (12.8554) . ... .............. 1
5163629  CLIP, 5/16" TUBE(12.3060) . ... ... ......... 1|1 1 1|1
5153473  CLIP, 1/2° TUBE(4.6040) ... ............... 111 1 1]
5171509  CLIP, 5/8" TUBE(9.9591) .. ... ............. 1
5179861 BRACKET, CLIP (7.3248) .. .. ... ... . ....... 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) . ........ ........... 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001} ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 1
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.8120) .................. 1
12.4085 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3c 5126631 =TUBE(DEV.L. 7.38") .. ...\, 1 1
3C 5109177  TUBE(DEV.L 32.62%) ........ ............. 1
ac 5126630 # TUBEASSY. (DEV.L.7.38)................. 1 1
ac 5129157 @ HOSE, 1/2" I.D. X 11" L. {(8.3830} ........... 1
ic 5135293 @ HOSE, 1727 1.D. X 18" L. (2.5060} ........... 1
3c 5129157 @ HOSE. 1/27 1.D. X 12 172" L. (8.3830) ... ..... 1
ac 5129157 @ HOSE, 1/2° 1.0. X 10" L. {8.3830} ........... 1 1
5101260  COVER, TWO TAPPED HOLES. 1/8" AND
3/8° (110680) ... ... ..o 1
5115097  COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.1060} ... ... ... IREEEERERE 1]
444056 ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. STREET (12.9590) ...... 1 1
118757 ELBOW. 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8"
PT.(12.9390) ... ..o, 2|2 1 12 1
9402826  ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. X 3/8- P.T.
(12.9390) ...t 1
9402839  ELBOW. 1/2° HYD. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
3/8° PT.(12.9391) ... ... .. ... ... ... %
£138299 ELBOW ASM.. 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8° P.T.(12.9425) ... . .......... ... 201 2 2] 2
120280 TEE. 3/8" PIPE (12.9616) ............ ...... 1
444122 TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9616) ..... ... ... ... .. 1
444136 TEE. 3/8°-18 P.T. (12.9616) ... .......... .. 1
121207 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1° {12.9560) .. .. ... ... ..... 1|1
5138306  NIPPLE ASM. 1/2" SEALASTIC {12.9416) .. ... 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8” (12.9510) ............... 1] 1
5120020  FITTING, 173" HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL .. ... ... . 221211 2 1
SEPT. 1979 PAGE 32 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §s3 MPC ENGILNES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..t
PART 3 3 3 4 4
CFIG .. . NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 913({9(3|9({af{ola]1}a]|2
3|o9ls|o9|9|ol1]o]lal1]|2]z2
4 o 2 5
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
(CONT'D)
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8° EXT. PIPE
(124090} ..o\t 1 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (129550} . . ............... 1
5183256 PLUG. 1 1/470.D.X3/8" PIPE TAP
(L1001) oo oot e 1
5176524  SEAL RING, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC
P1229438) ..ot 2] 2 2 2|1
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.900%} ............ 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............ 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS
{2) 5120020 AND (2) 118757.
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS
{2) 5120020 AND {2} 9432248,
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4090 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
5130848  TUBE(15.20" DEV.L) .......ooouvnrennn. .. 1 -
5131285 = TUBE (14.30° DEV. L) ... .o, 1 1 111
5109210  TUBE ASSY.{18.06" DEV L} ............... 1
5126902 HOSE ASSY. (13/32°X16°L) (2.5100) .. ...... 1
5129157 * HOSE, 1/2°1.0. X & 1/2" L (8.3830) ......... 1
5129157 * HOSE, 1/2° 1D.X 9" L. (8.3830) . ............ 1
5129167 * HOSE, 1/2" |.D. X 36 1/2° L. (8.3830) ........ 1
$123352  COVER. 3/8" TAPPED MOLE (1.2043) ... ...... 1
5138298  ELBOW ASSY. (12.9425) . ... . ... ... ..... t
120702 ELBOW, 3/8°.45 DEG. STREET (12.9590) . . . . .. 1 .
444056 ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. STREET (12.9590) . ... .. 1
137895 ELBOW, 1/2" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590) ... .. 1
118757 ELBOW. 1/2 FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8"
PT.{12.9390) ... ..o, 1] 1 1 1
9402826 ELBOW. 1/2* TUBE 45 DEG. X 3/8° P.T.
(12.9380) oot 1
5138299 @ ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8° PT.(12.9425) . ... . ... ... ... ..... 1 1 1
5130294  ELBOW. 1/2"° TUBE X 3/4" P.T.
(12.4080) .. ..o 1
51271085 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.8425) . ... ... . . . . ., 1
116332 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/4” RED. (12.9570) .. ... ... 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8- RED. (12.9570} .. ... ... 111 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8* EXT. PIPE
(12.4090) ... ..o 1 1 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 33 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRGIT DIESEL ‘ 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9!3j9|3|9|alolaj1|al2]a
alols|osjes|ols|[o]{3[1]12]2
4 0 2 5 5
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
{CONTD)
1187862 CONNECTOR, 1/2° FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1
2191468  TEE, 1/8° INT. P.T. X 1/4" EXT. PT. X
5/8°-18 INT.{7.8295) .. ................. 1
444138 TEE. 3/8°-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................ 1
118638 DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (12.9510) ............... i
5145009  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SQ. HD. {(12.9560) .......... 1
5138308  CONNECTOR ASSY., 1/2° TUBE
SEALASTIC (12.9418) . ... . ... ... ... ... 1 1 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC
_ (12.9438) ..., 1
5176624  SEAL RING, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9438) . ..., 2 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
= NOT SERVICED: USE 5129157 PLUS
{2} 5120020, (1) 118757, (1) 118752,
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04090A)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
12.4098 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5182647  CLP(S.2Y90) ... .. .00, 1
5110070  CLIP, 3/8° TUBE (2.5%20) .................. 1
5151189  CLIP. 3/4° TUBE (4.8040) .. ................ 1 1
181333 BOLT. 5/16°-24X5/8" {12.9001} ............ 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001) ... .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) .......... ... . ... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18* (12.9200) ... .. ....... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {(12.9200).............. 1
114493 NUT, 5/167-24 CAD. (12.8120) ... ........... 1
12.4300 - STRAINER. AIR COMPRESSOR
3¢ 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. ..., EERERE 1
ac 5110410  GASKET ............oooooo i AR EERRE 1]
ac 179827 BOLT. 5/16.18X2 1/4°(12.900%) .. . ... .. .. 2{2{2)212 2] 2
ac 103320 LOCKWASMER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ 2221212 212
12.4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
: COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY.
3c 5177697  HOSE ASSY. (5/8°X20 5/8°L) {8.3810) .. ..... 1
5136003  COVER, 3/4° TAPPED HOLE (1.1040} ... ... ... 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/47.45 DEG. (12.9590) ............ 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 34 OF 12.4G00A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . ..o
PART 3 3 3 4 4
_FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9{3|lo|ale|alo|lalr1la]|2]|a
3loe 9lo9(of{1]|o{3{1]|2]2
4 0 2
12.4375 . TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY, (CONT'D)
5176705 ELBOW, 3/4"-90 DEG. (8.3800) ............. 1
6189769 FLANGE, ELBOW ... ............veeeunn.. 1
5183256 PLUG, 1 1/4°0.D.X3/8" PIPE TAP
(L1001) .ot 1

179818 BOLT. 5/16°-18X3/4° (12.9001) ... . ........ 2
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ... ....... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2

12.4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET

TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.

5167702 CLIP (17)(4.8040) . .. ............cuveeo.... 1
5165464  BRACKET (7.15B2)............0ccvonee.... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4- (12.900%) . ........... 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) . .. ........... 1
102636 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120) .. ..........covvo.. 1

12.4380 . GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AIR COMPRESSOR

5110410 GASKET

SEPT.. 1979 PAGE 35 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

3B

3B

3c

38

3C

3c
3c
ac

3C

12.400

ENGINES

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1 . COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND RQSS {M.R} FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

5101405 + CO?:RE?ZSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) {B.W.
BO92) ... .. e
5102067 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
288923) ... e e
5131512 +? COMSZR;SSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
28 L
5145816 3 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
283371) (5106137-M.R. NS309) ........
§144301 # =+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
(B.W. 282386) (5106139-M.R.
FESB04) . e
5131511 + ? COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
283368 .. ..
$131518 ? COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
276961} . ... .. ...
5144302 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
282389 ...
5145614 2 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 28337 1) (5106138-M.R.
#ENB309A) .. ... ... ... ..
5101017 COMPRESSOR ASSY, (12 CFM) (B.W.
285970) . ... .. e
5144300 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
282383) (5106 140-M.R. #N55048) .......
5133913 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
278681 L e
1185386 DRAINCOCK, 3/87 {12.9510) ...............
5148014 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE SKT. HD. (12.9550) .........
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" COTTER (12.9250) . .......
454933 BOLT, 7/167.14X1 1/87 (129001} . .. ........
427564 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8" (129001} . ..........
100040 BOLT, 7/16°.20X1 1/27{12.9001) ...........
216283 BOLT. 7/167-20X1 3747 {12.9001) . ...... .. ..
179884 BOLY, 1/27.13X1 3/8" (12.9001) .. ..........
51684360 WASHER, 15/32° (6.1001) .. ............. ..
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200) ............
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27(12.8200)..............
456939 NUT, 7/16°-20 (12.9120) .................,
+ USE 5144307 GOV. KIT (12.4305), IF
REQUIRED.
? NOT SERVICED; USE SECOND
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN [N SAME
TYPE.
# NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= USE 5145009 AND 5145014 PLUGS
"AS REQUIRED.
12.4006 - GASKET, AI[R COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5131939 GASKET ... .. e
5104506 GASKET(1.5040) .. .. ........ .. ..o,

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

PITEY TR JRTREE
3laf{3|a]|s]a
8|3|9|ajsa]e
8 7 3
1
'
1
1 1
1
1
.
141
1
1 1
1 11111
4
4
4 ald4]a
4
4 4
1 1
1 1]

38 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

- b BB B

4 4
714|814
718|718
4 9
1
1
1
1
1
1
171
11111
4
4|1 4] 4
a
4
4
1
11111




38
38
38

3C
3C

DETROIT DIESEL

12.4000A AlIR COMPRESSOR

12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSCR MOUNTING
5133103 BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT ................
51256869 * BRACKET (5145711) ......................
5100255 BRACKET .......... ... 0 i,
5109981 @BRACKET ............. ... .. . cvuiunian.
5178595 BRACKET (2.5030)........................
5117741 PLATE .. ... ... i
5157412 SPACER, 7/8" 0.D. X 13/327 1L.O. X 1/4"

WI{Z7.4013) . ... ...
5182628 SPACER .. ... ... . ... .. e
186624 BOLT, 5/1687-18X1t 1/4" (12.9001)...........
186822 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) .. ..........
9409231 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/2° LOCK (12.9001) .......
179847 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2" (12.9001) ... ............
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2° (12.8001) ............
455637 BOLT. 3/8°-16X4”° (12,9001} ...............
192883 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5 /4" (12.9001) ............
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/87 (12.8007) . ... .......
51084356 WASHER, 3/8* .. ........... .. ... .......
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.8200} ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200}. .............
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.9200) .. ..........

* NOT SERVICED, USE BRACKET SHOWN

IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2) 427564

BOLTS, (1} 5157244 B80LT, (2) 103322

LOCKWASHERS.

@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5145415 AND

INCLUDE (2) 9409238 BOLTS, (2)

5136821 AND (2) 5136906 SHIMS.

12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR CCMPRESSOR
5162966 PULLEY (6.25° DIA.. 2 GROOVES) .. ..........
5130964 PULLEY (6.257 CIA., 2 GROOVES) ............
103385 PIN, 1/8°X1° COTTER {12.9250) ............

12.4025 - GASKET. AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
5117081 GASKET (1.5040y . ... ....... ... ... .........

12.4037 . PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5170450 PLATE(1.7630) .......... ... ... ... .......
5108836 STUD, 3/87-24X1 3/4° (12.9117) ...........
5145092 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" SELF LOCKING

(1280071 ... ... ... ... ...
5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" {12.5015)

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

37 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MQOTORS CORPORATION

W MW

-

w NW=

— —a

W N~

- -

ENGINES




§3 MPC ENGI B DETRO!T DIESEL

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

38 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12.4000A .1 COMPRESSOR
..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3{a|3|a|6|a|6|al7|al8]|a
6|3|9|laja|s|le|e|7|8|7]|8
_ 8 7 3 7 4 9
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
(CONT'D)
5145431 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. .. ..oovvrrnnennn. .. 1 1{1
9413533  NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM (12.8120) .. ............. 1 1)1
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
ac 5144866 HUB oottt e e e 1 1111 1 1{1]
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD” ARE "PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
6109794  BELT SET (2 BELTS) (37.50"L.X .500"W.)
(FASTS) . 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ac 5141773  COUPLING ... ... ..., 1 111 1 BERE
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
3c 5143848 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.56) ............... 1
3c 5109991 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 32.24") ............... 1
3c 2328626 HOSE ASSY. (3/16°1.D.X16 1/2°L) .......... A REE
3c 5137424  HOSE ASSY. {3/16"1.DX1B"L) .............. 1
3c 5131146 HOSE ASSY. {3/16°1.D.X25"L) .. ... ........ 1
3c 5126693 HOSE ASSY. (3/16°1.D.X29°L) .............. 1
ac 5126692 HOSE ASSY. {3/16°1.D.X32"L) .............. 11
ic 5131828 HOSE ASSY. (1/471.D.X20°L) ... ............ R
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590} .. ... 1 1 1
444052 ELBOW. 1/8° STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590) ... .. 1 1 1111
118753 ELBOW, 1/4- FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 90
DEG. (12.9480) . ... ...\, I ERENE 1 11221
226810 ELBOW. 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.94B0) . ... .. ... 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
1/8° PT.(12.9480) .. .. ................ 2
5138297 @ ELBOW ASM., 5/16" 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9428) .. . ................ 2
120702 £LBOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590) ... .. 1
5177493  SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9438) ... .. ... .. ... ... 2
9409943  TEE {1/8" PIPE) (7.4586) .. ..... ............ 1
105406 NIPPLE. 1/8°X1/2" PIPE (12.9560)........... 1 1
145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SKT. HD. (12.9550) ......... 2 2 2




DETROIT DIESEL 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A  AlIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES .......... ... .. ......
PART 4 4 4 4
-.FIG .. .NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|43 5 8|41714|8}| 4
6|3|9j4|4j6|6|8|7)18|7|8
8 7 7 4 9
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY {CONT'D)
106418 TEE, 1/8"PIPE ... .......... ... ... .. 1 1
51001386 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (128570} ............. 1
442321 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
PT.{129460} . ...... ... ... ..o 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8~

PT.{1283BO) ........ ... ... .. .....uun. 1

* NOT SERVICED; USE 15~ LENGTH
5189576 BULK HOSE PLUS (2)
9432248 ELBOWS, (2) 5199579
FITTINGS, (1) 2488022 CLIP, AND (1)
5100136 ADAPTOR.

@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04065)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

12.4070 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL

DRAIN
3c 5135293 @ HOSE, 5/8° I.D. X 5 1/4" L. (2.5080) ......... 1
3C 5136293 @ HOSE, 5/8" 1.D. X 11 1/2" (2.5060) .......... AERERE
444004 ADAPTOR, 1/2° P.T. AUTO PIPE
(12,9565} ... 0o 1
108686 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. STREET (12.9510)...... 1
9402801 ELBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9600) ... ..... NENERE
109429 ELBOW. 5/8~ FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 1/2°
PT.(12.9390) . .. ... oo, 1
5113215  FITTING. 5/8" HOSE X 1/2° EXT. PIPE
(12.6892) .. oo 1 BENERE
$113192  FITTING (5/8° HOSE X 3/8" FL. TUBE :
SWIVEL) (12.6689) ... ...........ccvv... 1 1t
144034 BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" (12.9570} . .. ... ....... AR
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

5157372 CLIP, 1/4" TUBE (3.4433) ... ............... 1

5158509 CLIP, 174" TUBE(7.8320} . ... .............. 1

5163529 CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (12.3060) ................ 1

5161873 CLIP, 7/16" TUBE (7.4412) ... ... ........... 1
5153473 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE (4.6040} ... .......... .. ... 1 1 1{1
5171509 CLIP, 5/8" TUBE (91891} . ... ... .. ... ... ... 1

51146861 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ... ................... 1111

12.408% - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

3C 5138049 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 5.62"){12.4080) ........ 1
3C 5137061 TUBE ASSY. (DEV.L. 6.80") ................ 1
3C 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2°1.D. X 12 1/2" L. {8.3830) ... ..... 1

SEPT.. 1979 PAGE 39 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

MPC

PART

12.4085

651291867
5129167
5129167
5118111
5123318
5129187
5129157
5115097
118753

444058

444042

9402839
118757
5130294
1374285
143340
5138299
444122
444138
121207
5176521
114981
118536
5120020
5121825
5172854

5116214
5176524

119932
142269
431538

5137425

ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
(CONT'D)

* HOSE, 1/2° LD. X 10" L. {8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/2°1.D. X 23" L. (8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/27 1.D. X 30 1/2" L (8.3830) . .......
HOSE. 13/32°1D. X6 1/2° L ..............
HOSE, 1/2° 1.D. X 47" L. (4.4330) ...........
HOSE, 1/2" |.D. X 36 1/2° L. (8.3830) . .......
* HOSE, 2 7/8" L. (8.3830) ..................
COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE (1.1060) .........
ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9445) .. ... ..
ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG. STREET {12.9590) . ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8- PIPE 90 DEG. STREET

(129590) ........ ... ...,
ELBOW. 1/2° HYD. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X

3/8"PT.(12.9381) .. ...
ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8"

PT.(128390) .. ......coooiinnennnnn,
ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

($2.9490) .. .......ooovimninnn..
ELBOW, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.8480) ...........c.ovvniinnenn..
ELBOW, 1/2~ INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(129480) ...,

@ ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,

3/8"PT.(12.9425) . ...................
TEE. 3/8B" PIPE (12.9816) ... ........ .......
TEE, 3/8"-18 P.T.{12.9616) ................
NIPPLE, 3/8"X1° (12.9560) . ......... .. .....
NIPPLE, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9415) ... ..
DRAINCOCK, 1/8° (12.9510)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ...... ... ... ..
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE

SWIVEL . ... ...
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE

(124090) . ... ... ... . ... ...........
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4" P.T.

(123050} ... ..o
PLUG. 1/2" PIPE (12.9580) .. ... ... .......
SEAL RING, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.8435) . ... ... ...
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.9570)
CONNECTOR, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE

($2.9480) ........ ... ...,
CLAMP (11040} .......... 0 vee il

* »

#*

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

WARRRAPASELES Al
3{4(13714]65
6|3|9j4ja]|68

8 7
1 1
111
1 11111
1
1
1
1 1
2 2 |1 1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
1 1
2122 2
1 1 1 1
2 211 1
1
2
1
1 1

40 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-3 F 3

......... i
7{1{4| 8
8|7
4
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
1
1
212
1 1
4
]
1
1




..FIG ... NUMBER

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

9139801
186625
179835

12.4090

5138049
5125902
5129157
5129167
5129157
51291567
5129167
5129157
51291567
5129157
5123352
5108741

444056
444042
118757
5130294
137425
9402839
143340
142269
5121825
5120020
5173854

118762
431538

444136
118536

LB B B B BE BN B )

{CONT'D)

CLAMP, HOSE 3/4" (12.9660)

aon.n.’gﬂe--wxwa- (12.9001)

BOLT,"#/8"-16X1- (12.9001)

* NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.

@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04085)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
TUBE (5.62" DEV. L) ... .ovreeanenn...
HOSE ASSY. (13/32°X16°L}{2.5 100}
HOSE. /27 1.D. X 6 1/2" L. (8.3830)
HOSE. /2" I.D. X 7 172" L (8.3830}
HOSE, 1/2° 1D. X 9 L. (8.3830) . ............
HOSE, 1/2* 1.D. X 11" L. (8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/2° 1.D. X 16 7/8" L. (8.3830)
HOSE, 1/2* 1.D. X 23~ L. (8.3630)
HOSE. 30 1/2" L. {8.3830)
HOSE. 1727 1.D. X 36 1/2° L. (8.3830)
COVER (3/8* TAPPED HOLE) {1.2043)
ADAPTOR (COVER) (THREE TAPPED

HOLES 1/2", 3/8" AND 1/2°) (1.1060)
ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. STREET {12.9590)
ELBOW, 3/8°.90 DEG. STREET (12.9550)
ELBOW. 1/2° FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8"

P.T. {12.9390)
ELBOW (1/2" TUBE X 3/4" P.T)

(12.4080)
ELBOW, 172" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.8880) ... ..o
ELBOW. 1/2" HYD. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

{12.9391)
ELBOW. 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.84B0) . ...
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570)
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
FITTING, 1/2° HQSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE

SWIVEL {12.4085) .. ... .. ........... ...
FITTING (1/2* HOSE X 3/4" P.T)

{12.3050)
CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE (12.9380)
CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 3/8"

(12,9460} . ........ ... ...
TEE, 3/8--18 PIPE (12.9619)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" {12.9510)

SEPT.. 1979 PAGE

5 3 MPC
..................... TYPES
4 4 a 4
3j4({3|4|5]4|6]a
613;9/4/14]818)6
8 7 3 7
2 21272 212
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
111 1 1 1
1
1
1 1 1
1 Tt{1p131}11
1121111 1
1 2 1
i
1

41 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATIOMN

ENGINES

e AT
7|4|8)|4
7/817]8

4 9
1
2 212
2
1
1
111
1
1
111311
1
1 113
1
111
T
1 3|3
1
111
1
1




L FG L

ac
kio
3C
3C

3c

MPC

PART

NUMBER ..

12.4090

5145014
5115214
9139801

ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSCR

- TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
(CONT'D}

PLUG, 3/8° P\PE (12.98580) . ................

PLUG, /2" PIPE(12.985Q) .................

CLAMP, HOSE 3/4” (129680} ..............

= STD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

= NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE
REQUIREMENTS REWORK 5114712,

12.4098 - CLIP, AiR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

5168001
5171609
5151189
5173022
5111079
132268

186625
179816
179835
188612
181370
103341
5150238
103320
103321
120376
117049

12.4300
5110411
511¢410
179827
103320

12.4305

5144307

CUP, W2  TUBE ... ve e,
CLIP, 5/8° TUBE{S.1599} .. ... .cvvrennns
CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (48040} .. .. ........... ...
SUPPORT, CLIP (5.5379) . ..o vvvvvneeennns
SUPPORT. CLIP (4.80482) .. .................
BOLT, 1/4°.20X7/8" FILLISTER

(12.9070) ...t
BOLT. 5/16°.18X7/8 {12.9001) ............
BOLT. 5/16-18X1 3/4" {12.8001} .. .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8~-{12.9001) .............
BOLT. 3/8°-16X1 3/8” (12.8001) . .. . ..... ...
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/4° (12.9001) .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ... _..............
WASHER, 7/16" {3.4001) .. ... .......... ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200)..............
NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120) ... ..o ...
NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120} .. ..ol

- STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
STRAINER ASSY. . ... ... .. ... ...........,
GASKET .. ... . ...
BOLT, 5/167.18X2 1/47 (12,9001 ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............
- GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR

KIT, GOVERNOR {INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) ... o

12.4375 . TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR

5126052
5180189

COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY.

HOSE ASSY. (1 1/8°X10 1/2°L) ............
COVER, TWO 3/4* TAPPED HOLES
{(1.1040)

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

4 4
3]4[3|4]|S8
6/319|4] 4
8 7
1
1
1 1
111 1
1 1
1
111
1
1 1
1|1
1
111
111
1
212
272
1

42 QF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DIESEL

NN -

A =

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3ala|3]|als e|lai7lais]a
6(3|9|lajal6j6|ej7{8]7]|8
8 7 3 7 4 9
12.4376 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY. (CONTD)
5181801 ELBOW (5.1261) ..o oo oo e 1 1
5127041 CONNECTOR, 25 DEG. PIPE {5.1235) ......... 1 1
5189769  FLANGE ELBOW ............c..ccovvuunnnn. 1 1
5142549  PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (12.9550} ................. 1 1
2337379  CLAMP, 1 1/2° (12.9660) .................. 2 2
179818 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............ 2 2
181377 BOLT, 3/8-.24X1 3/4" (12.9001) . ... ........ 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2
12.4380 - GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AIR COMPSR.
B110410  GASKET .. ... ... .\, 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 43 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG . .. NUMBER

3C
3C
3C

3B
38

ac

3C
3c
3B
38
3B
3C
3C
38
3B

OETROIT

PART

12.4001%

NPN

5138611
2438537
5144301

§131511
5145614

5131515
5144302
$135042
5101406
5131718
5102087
5109672
5130520
5139463
5102068
118538
103375
5145009
193221
427564
427567
138269
179884

103322
271500

DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R.) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY. (CUSTOMER

FURNISHED) ... .. vvooeennnnne...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEM) {(B.W.

FOOOBAY . ..

@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM) (B.W.

276911) .

# = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 282386) (51061 39-M.8.
FENBBOMY ...t
+ @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{BW.283368) ...............couv.i...
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM)
{B.W. 283368) (5106138-M.R.
ENB30OA) . ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
278961} ..o
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
282389} ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
277890) .. .
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) [B.W,
2BE692) ..
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM] (B.W.
ZTBBBE) ... ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
285923) ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
276167) .o
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
2I6TT8) .
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. [12 CFM) |B.W.
2BOAS3) ..o
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

285925) .
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ...............
PIN, 3/327X1 1/4" COTTER (12.9250) . ... ...
PLUG. 1/8” PIPE (12.9550) . ... .. ......... .
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/47 (12.9001) . ... ... ....
BOLT. 7/16--14X1 3/8" (12.8007) . . .........
BOLT, 7/16--14X1 3/4” (12.9001) . ... ... .. ..
BOLT, 7/167-20 X 1 3/4" (12.9027} .........
BOLT, 1/27.13X1 3/8” (12.9001) .. .. ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ............
NUT, 7/167-14 (12.8120) . ... ..............
@ NOT SERVICED; USE SECOND

gsxpnsssora ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
# NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE ODA PART

NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

USE 5145014 AND 5145009 PLUGS

AS REQUIRED.

~ USE 5144307 GOVERNOR KIT
{12.4305), IF REQUIRED.

= OBSOLETE,

L

@ I @& + « U0 @&

®

JUNE, 1380 PAGE

AR

44 OF

AR

12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

ENGINES

AR




53

FIG L

3cC

MPC

PART

NUMBER ..

ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4005 - GASKET, AiR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

$117081
5131939

GASKET
GASKET

12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5136487
5125658
5131446
5138407
5138408
5109981
5133860
5145595
5137037
513387%
5138410
5146696
5131447
5182828
5164294
5122168
51578512

5138148
5136821
5136147
51368906
5126323
186624
186678
186679
2409215
2409231
1868277
427588
192883
192882
454933
193221
179862
180152
179887
9427945
103341
5108436
5109949
103320
103321

+ BRACKET, FIXED .......ooo'ioeenennnnns,
BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT
SUPPORT

+ SUPPORT

* SUPPORT
PLATE ..ottt

= PLATE. SUPPORT
SPACER ...t
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/8" .. .. ...........
SPACER, 15/32° 1.D. X 1° L. {7.1610)
SPACER (7/8°0.0.X13/32°1.D.X1/4"W)

{7.4013)
SHIM (0027) ... oo
SHIM {0027} {7.1595)
SHIMLO0S™ ..\ e,
SHIM {.005") {7.1585)
SHIM (0127){4.4110) ... .. ...\
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/4" (12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X 1~ (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X% 174" {12.8001) ... .........
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 1/4° LOCK {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2" LOCK (12.8001)
BOLT. 3/8"-16X2 3/8" (12.9001)
8OLT. 3/8--18X2 1/2° (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X5 1/4° {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X6 1/4° {12.9001) . . ..........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8° (12.900%) ... ... .....
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4° (12.9000) . ... .......
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/27 {12.9001} .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 7/8° (12.9001} . . ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16°-14X2 1/4° (12.9001) . . ... ... ...
BOLT. 1/2°.13X6 1/4° (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8" . ........ ...,
WASHER, 17/327 (5.4028) .. ............. ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)........ . ... ..

JUNE. 1980 PAGE

4 ] 5
9(B|0O0|5(0
5§10]3|0l9
[+] 8
1
1 1 1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
4 5 2
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
AR AR AR

45 OF 12.4000A

- COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

L. TYPES L
5 &
Bj1{5|" 2|15
114}1)6]1}]1}3
1 5 3

1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1 5 513
2
2
2 2
1
1
8
3
AR
2 2
1 1
AR AR AR| AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1IESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . ...,
PART 4 & 5 5
. FiG ...NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sls|o o|ls|v|s|1{B|2]8
5lo0 0 1|aj1]8|1]|1|3
o 1 5 7 3
12.4010 . BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.8200) ............ AR| AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200) .. ............ 1
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120) ................... ]2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ................... 1
271500 NUT, 7/16°.14 (128120} .................. 3
102637 NUT, 1/2"-13(12.8120) ................... 1
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5145594
BRACKET PLUS (2) 427564, {1)
5157244 BOLT AND (2) 103322
LOCKWASHERS.
= NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5144155
BRACKET AND (1) 5144156 PLATE.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5146285
BRACKET PLUS {2} 186679 BOLT, (1)
179849 BOLT AND (5) 5108435
WASHERS,
? NOT SERVICED, USE 5145445 AND
INCLUDE {2) 8409239 BOLTS AND (2)
5136821 AND (2) 5136906 SHIMS.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5145381
BRACKET PLUS (2) 9409238 BOLTS.
+ OBSOLETE
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
3 5133616  PULLEY (5.00" DIA, 2 GROOVES} ............ 1
3 5136458  PULLEY (6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .. .......... 1
38 5137455 + PULLEY (6.25 DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1
38 5162066  PULLEY (6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ... ........ 1 :
38 5130964  PULLEY (6.25" DIA.. 2 GROOVES) .. ... ...... 1 1
38 5177009  PULLEY (6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES} ... .. ... .... 1
103385 PIN, 1/8"X1" COTTER (12.9250} ............ 1 1 1 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.

12.4017 - PULLEY. AIR COMPRESSCOR DRIVE

5133615 PULLEY (5.00" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............ 1
124549 KEY, 3/16°X3/4* WOODRUFF (12.9350} ...... 1
272906 NUT, 3/47-16 LOCK {12.8140) ... ........... 1

12.4020 - ADAPTOR, AIR COMPRESSOR

A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
12.4048, 12.4055 AND SEAL IN 12,4051,

5131402 RETAINER ASSY. {1.7645) .. ................ 1
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" (1289001} .............. 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 46 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




- .FIG ... NUMBER

3C

3C
3C

3C

PART

12.4020

179882

12.4037
5170450
5108836
5145091
5145092
124925
9413533

12.4040

5144868

12.4045

5134742
5126767

12.4047

5131130

12.4048

907191

12.4050
5141773

12.4051

5131131
5131329

DETROIT DIESEL

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

ADAPTOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
(CONT'D}

BOLT, 1/_2"-13)(1 1/87 (12.9001)

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE (1.7830) .. ..ot
STUD, 3/8--24 X 1 3/4" (12.5015) . ... ......
BOLT, 3/8.24X1.38" (12.5015) .. ...........
BOLT, 3/8°.24X1.20" (12.5018) .. ... ........
NUT, 3/8°-24 JAM CAD. (12.8120)
NUT, 3/8°-24 JAM {12.9120)

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSCR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.}
“MILITARY STANDARD ARE “PREMIUM”
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.00" L., .380" W.)
(TAB75) L.t

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46.62" L.. .500" W.)
{1.3320)

- SHAFT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

SHAFT (1.7640)

BEARING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
SHAFT

BEARING {5206WX1() (1.7655)}

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING

SEAL. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

SPACER (1.7685)
SEAL (1.7660)

SEPT, 1979 PAGE

5 3
..................... TYPES
4 5 5
9|%5|0 o
6]0J3|0

0
4
1 111
1
4 3] 4
1
1
1 1
1

1

1

1

1 1

1

1

47 OF 12.4000aA

COFYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGI.NES




DETAROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR '

..................... TYPES ...,
PART 4 ] 5 5 S
FHG O NUMBER ... ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9i65|lo|]s5]o|s{v8[1]/8]|]2}6
S5(0|3|0|9{1(a]l1j8]1T]1}3
o ] 5 7 3
12.4065 - RING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING
9415288 LOCKRING (2.7470) .. .. ..o vi v e i s 1
12.4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
§143849 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21827 ............... 1 1 1
3c 5137106 HOSE, 11.80° L ....... ... ..o, 1
23286826 HOSE. 18 1/2° L ... ... ... iiiinian.. 1
5131828 HOSE, 20" L. ... .. i i 1
ac 5133163 HOSE, 217 L. ... it ine e 1
3C 51266893 HOSE 29" L ... .. i e 1
3c 5128892 HOSE, 32° L ... ... i, 111
5133182 HOSE. 20" L ... ittt ie s 1
144045 BUSHING. 1/2°X1/4- RED. (1289870} ........ 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550) ..... 1 1
9409931 ELBOW. 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) ..... 111 1
118783 ELBOW, 1/4” FL. TUBE, 1/8° P.T. 90
DEG. (12.3390) .............0oviinnnnn 1]t 112 21 1
116341 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL TUBE 45 DEG. X
1/8"PT.{12.9480) .........cccovvvnn .. 1 1 1
5138297 * ELBOW ASM,, 5/16" SEALASTIC
(12.9425) ... ... ... i 1 1 1
109429 ELBOW, 5/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 1/2"
PT.{129390) ... ..... ... .o iiivaunn. 1 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4 INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
PT. (129380} ... ... .iiiiiinainnn 1 1
1654086 NIPPLE, 1/8°X1/2" PIPE {12.9860) . ... ....... 1
5177483 SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC .~
(12.9438) ..... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 1 1 1
9409943 TEE (1/8" PIPE} (12.95680) . ................. 1
444162 — TEE, V/2° PIPE(12.9616) . ................. 1
105418 CROSS, 1/8 PIPE (129618} ................ 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SKT. HD. (12.9550) ... ... ... 1 2
5115214 PLUG. 1/2" PIPE (12.9550} ................. 1
- OBSOLETE
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.4065)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
12.4070 .- TUBE, AlR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
3c 5135293 = HOSE 10" L {2.5080) ... .................. 1
3C 5144086 HOSE. M1 1727 L .. ... . 1
3c 5135293 + HOSE 11.50" L. {2.5060) .. ................ 1 1 1 1
ac 5135293 * HOSE, 16° L. {25060).................. ... 1
137894 ELBOW, 1/2°.45 DEG. STREET (12.9590)...... 1
9402801 ELBOW, 5/8° PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600) ........ 1 1 1 1
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 48 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT D'YESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

3C
3C

3C
3cC
3C
3C
3c

3C

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL

109429
5113215
5113192

144034
5136443
5150193
5168176
5134471
179819
186619
103320
103321

DRAIN {CONT'D)

ELBOW, 5/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 1/2*
PT.(12.9390) . .........iiiii i,
FITTING (5/8" HOSE X 1/2* EXT. PIPE)
(12.8892) ...\
FITTING (5/8" HOSE X 5/8" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL)(12.6689) .....................
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.9570) ... .....
PLATE ... . ... e
GASKETI5.1010) . .. .. ... ... . ..t
GASKET (48007 . ... ... ... . .. ...
+ FLANGE, 1V/2" PIPETAP ... .. ... .. .........
BOLT, 65/16".18X1 1/87 (128001} . ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° (12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.

12.4080 - CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

5163529
5153473
5151189
5179861
5114551
179837
103321
102636

CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (12.3060) .. ..............
CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (4.6040) ..................
CLIP, 3/4" TUBE {4.8040) ..................
BRACKET, CLIP (7.3245) ...................
TAG, CABLE{7.4548) .....................
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)..............
NUT, 3/B°-16 (12.9120) ...................

12.4085 . TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

5126630
5138049

5129157
5129157
5129157
5129157
5129157
5129167
5123317
5115097
5150023
5116367
444056

5138299

* TUBEMEV. L 7.38"L) . ....... ..o oo
TUBE ASSY. (1/2°X5.627L. 90 DEG))

(12.4000) ... .. ... ...
@HOSE.27/8"L.(B3B30) ............... ...
@ HOSE, 4 1/2° L.(8.38B30) ..................
@ HOSE, 12 1/27 L.(8.3830) .................
@ HOSE, 1B" L.(8.3830) .. ...................
@HOSE, 23 L. (8.3830) .....................
@HOSE, 27" L. (B.3B30).....................
@HOSE, 42 1/4° L. (8.3830) .................

COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.1060) . ........
COVER{1.1060) . .............. ... ........
GASKET {11070} . ..... ... ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8°-45 DEG. STREET {12.9590)......
# ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8"PT.(129425) ....................

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

53
5
Q|50
3j0
]
1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1
1
3
2
3
2
1
111
1
1
1
141
2

48 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

5
116
8|1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
Tt
1




§3 MPC ENGINES _ DETROIT .DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 5 5 6 6 5
CFIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g(slojs|o|s|1]8[1][5[2]Ss
s|o|3|o|o]lt]|al1lal1]1]|3
o 1 5 7 3
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
[CONT'D)
1374286 ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480) .. ...\ttt 3 1
143340 ELEOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(129480) ..., 1
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE 45 DEG. (12.4090) .. ..... 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8~ P.T.
(12,8390} .. ... 2 )1 1
5121826 FITTING {1/2° HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE)
(124090) ... .. ... ..., 111 1
5120020 FITTING {1/2" HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE
SWIVEL) v ooveoe et 21} 211 1
5173854 FITTING (1/2" HOSE X 3/4” P.T)
(123050} ...t 3 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8* RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1 1
5176624  SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) ... .. .. . . 4 4 4
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8460) ..., 1
118762 CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1
9139801 CLAMP, HOSE 3/4* (12.9660) ... ........... 1 1
9409943  TEE, 1/8" PIPE (7.4588} ................... 1
444136 TEE, 3/8" P.T.{12.9616) .. ................. 111 1
444122 TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9618) ..............o... 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12.9510) ............... 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8” (12.9510) ............... 1
5145009 PLUG. 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ... ............ 2
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) . ................ 1
121207 NiPPLE. 3/8°X1" PIPE {12.9660)............. 1
186618 BOLT. 5/16"-18X5/8" (12.9001) .. ... ....... 2 :
186625 BOLT, 5/18"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2122 2 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12.9200) ... .. ....... 2
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 FLUS
(2) 5120020 AND (2) 118757,
@ $TD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
# INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.04085.
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
8138049  TUBE(DEV. L. 5.62%) .........o..00ovvoo... 1 .
5131286 + TUBE(DEV. L. 14.30} . ..........ovvevnon. 1 1 1
5129157 @ HOSE. FLEX. {2 7/8" L) (8.3830) .. ...... .. .. 1
5129157 @ HOSE, FLEX. (6 1/2- L) {8.3830) . . .......... 1 1
5129157 @ HOSE. FLEX. (10" L) (8.3830) ... .......... 1

SEPT, 1879 PAGE 50 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR '

..................... TYPES ..o ooe e
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5
NG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9!/5|o|s|{ofs|1]s|1|8|2|s
s|lo|3]o 1]/a4f1|8|1]1}]3
o é 8 7 3
12.4090 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLET
{CONTD)}
5129157 @HOSE, 12 1/2"L.(8.3830) ................. 1
5129157 @ HOSE, 14" L. (8.3830)...........cc0vvnnnn. 1
5123362  COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.2043) ......... 1 1 1 11141
444062 ELBOW. 1/8°-45 DEG. STREEY (12.9590} ... ... 1
118763 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... 1
444058 ELBOW, 3/8°-45 DEG. STREET (12.9590}...... 1
3402826  ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG, 3/8" PT.
(12,9390 ... ... .. 1
5130294  ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE4SDEG. ................ 1
1374285 ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL_ TUBE 80 DEG.
112.8480) ..\t 3 2 2 1
5138299 = ELEOW ASM. 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.9425) ... ... . 1 1 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
£12.9390) o v i e e 1 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL TUBE
01294600 ..ottt 1
5173854  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 374" P.T.
(1230501 .. ... 3 2 2 1
5120020  FTTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2" FL, TUBE
SWIVEL) (12.4085) . .. ... .............. 2011 2
5121825  FITTING, 1,2 HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
(1280900 - ..o\ 1] 1
142289 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 1
9139801 CLAMP. HOSE 3/4” {12.9660) .............. 1
5138308 * CONNECTOR, 1/2* TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9458) v e e 1 1 1
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.04090.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5129157,
2.5120020. 1.118757, 1-118752.
12.4095 - CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5171509  CLIP. 5/B"X3/8" BOLT(3.1591) . ...... . ..... 1
5151189  CLIP, 3/4* TUBE[4.8040) . ... ... ... ..... 2 3|1
5173022  SUPPORT, CLIP(5.5379% ................... 1 1
5160829  SPACER. 13/32" X 7/32" (4.2270) ....... ... 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/47 (12.8001) ............ 1
179838 8CLT, 3/8”-16X5/8" (12.9001) .. ... ........ 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) . ... ........ 1
181370 BOLT. 3/87-24X1 1/4° (12.8001} . ........... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.9190) .. ................ 1
103341 WASHER. 3/8" (12.9190) .. ..... ... ........ 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) . ............. AR AR
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.8120) .................. 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 51 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




-]

. .FIG

3C
3ac
3C

3c

3C

3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR
PART
... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
12.4095 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
(CONT'D} :
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ... ................
12.4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
5110411 STRAINER ASSY. ........... ... ... ... ...
5110410 GASKET ... .. i
179819 BOLT. 65/167-18X1 1/8° (12.9001) . .. ........
179827 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4” (12,9001} . .. ..... ...
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............
12.4305 - GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 KIT, GOVERNOR (INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) ....... ... ... . ...
12.4375 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
BOOSTER ASSY.
5137648 * HOSE 56" L. (5138542} ...................
5132103 FLANGE ... ......... ... .. i
9139801 CLAMP, 5/87 (12.8660) ...................
144034 BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.89570) ........
3291272 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. (1.1100) .............
5121190 FITTING, 3/4"-14 (47100} .................
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.
12.4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.
5165664 CLP{1")(4.1570) ... ... .................
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.9001) ... ............
189330 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 3/4” (12.9001 .. ..........
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (1292000 . . ............

SEPT. 1979 PAGE

4 5
9|6j0|5[0
5|10|3]0
0 -]
3
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2

§2 QOF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

- h A A bk

— kb B

—t

S]]




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 5 5 8 8 8
1G...NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s|s5{8|s|9 olel2|sls|s
' g{e(o{8|9fo{9|/2({8[3[6|5
1 8 5 4 9
12.4001 . COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (8.W.} OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 1S
SHOWN iN PARENTHESES.
NPN COMPRESSOR ASSY, (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) ... ..........coirunenn... 1
2436537 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
278911) Lo 1
5144301 # = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 282385} (5106 140-M.R.
HNESOAB) ... ..o 3 1
5131611 .+ * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFM)
BW.283368) . ... ............ien... 1 1
5145614 # = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 283368) (5 106 138-M.R.
ANSIODA) . ..o 1 1
: 5144302 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
282389} ... 111
5101406 -+~ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
2BEB92) ... 1
5102067 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
2859231 ... 1
51096872 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) B.W.
2761B7) oo ooreeein e 11
: 5130520 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM} (B.W.
2T6TTB) oot t
: 131514 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
276962) .. 1 1
5144303 = - COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
282387) . e 1 1
5141667 com;assson ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
ZBIVI2) ot e 1
2428600 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
DTEVED) . oot 1
: 5144300 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
282383) (5106140-M.R. N55048} ....... 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/87 [12.9510} ............... 1] 1] 1]t
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4” COTTER {12.9250} ... ..... 1] 1141 1 111
103385 PIN, 1/8-X1* COTTER (12.9250} ............ AR
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8° (12.8001) .. ... ... .. 1
193221 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4% {12.9001} . .. ... ... .. a 4
179884 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/8" {12.800%) . . ... ....... 4ia a4 4 4| a
103222 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ............ AR AR{ AR
* NOT SERVICED: USE SECOND
_(t;%upnssson ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
E,
# NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= USE 5145014 AND 5145009 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.
+ USE 5144307 GOVERANOR XIT
{12.4308), IF REQUIRED.
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 33 OF 12.400CA

COPYRIGHMT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR '

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 8 5 5 8 8 8
..FIG ..  NUMBER .......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... S|6(8|5|9 0|j6|2|815
29]6j0|B|910}912]|8[3 5
5 1 5 4
12.4006 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
3C 5104508 GASKET ... . i e Tty 1 1
5131939 GASKET ... e 1 111
12.4010 - BRACKET. AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5140443 BRACKET, UPPER . ................coivnun 1 111
5140444 BRACKET, LOWER .. ... .................. 1 171
5137897 SUPPORT . ..., ... it i i i 1 111
5145417 PLATE ... .. e 111
5108438 SPACER, 16/32" X 16/16" X 5/32"
(71888 ... ... e e 4 4
5136821 SHIM (0027 (7.15695) ... .................. 1 11
5136908 SHIM (.00&") (7.1898} . .................... 1 111
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ... ... .... 1 111
179838 8OLT, 3/8°-16X7/8° (129001 ............. 2 2]2
188678 8O0LT, 3/8"-16X1° (12.9001) ... ............. 1 1
188879 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12.9001} ...... e 544
427%88 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2" (129001} .. .......... 3 313
454933 BOLT. 7/167-14X1 1/8" (12,9001} ........... 4 4 4
5128076 BOLT. 7/16"-14X4~ ... .. .................. 1 111
1062861 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9180) ................. 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8°{12.9190) .. ................ AR AR [ AR
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" ... ... ... .. e 2 2
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) ................. AR AR | AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}.............. AR AR| AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ............ AR AR| AR
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (128120} ................... 2 212
441292 NUT, 7/16"-24 LOCK {12.9120) ............. 1 ti1
12.4018 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOCR
3B 5139758 * PULLEY (7.50" DIA.. 2 GROOVES) ............ 1
3B 5139653 PULLEY {7.50" DIA,, POLY V GROOVES) ....... 1 1
1033886 PIN, 1/8"X1° COTTER {12.9250) ............ i
* QBSOLETE.
12.4037 - PLATE. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3 §170450 PLATE(1.76830) .......... ...t 111 1111 1Py 111
5122922 RETAINER (1.7207) .......... oo, 2 2
3C 5145091 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1.387 (12.5015)............. 414 4 4
3c $145092 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" {12.5015) .. . .......... 4 4 414
JUNE, 1980 PAGE §4 OF 12.4C00A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



DETROI!IT DIESEL _ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 5 5 (] 8 8
4G ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|sia|s|9le|o|e|l2leis
g|6jo|s|{9|o|oslz2js|3|s6]|s
5 1 8 5 4
12.4040 . HUB, AJR COMPRESSOR
: B144B68  HUB . ...t 111 11111 IR ERE
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
5140187 BELT (45.00° L., .740" W.} (POLY-VEE)
(1.3320) ..o ii e 1 1
5140185 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 45.00 L., .380" W)
(1.3320) « oot e 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
B141773  COUPLING ... ..o, 1] 111 1]
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
: 5109991 TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L. 32.247) ............... 1 1
2328626 HOSE, 18 1/2° L. . ovviteeeae e 1
2320203  HOSE 16 11/16" L. ... o 1 1
B131828  HOSE 20" L. ..ovnveeien i 1 1] 1
5109926 HOSE, 25" Lo oo 1
: 5126692 HOSE, 32 Lo o ovovee oo 1
: 5139219  HOSE 39° L. ..........ooo oo 1
444062 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550} ..... 11211 2 2
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 80
DEG. (12.9480) .. ... .o\ 2111|112 1 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1294800 - oo 1 1
120702 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE X 45 DEG. {12.9590) ... ... 1
9402801 ELBOW. 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600} ........ 2 2
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4* INV. FL. TUBE. 1/8"
PT (12.9380) ... ... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
PT.(12.9460) ... ..., 1 1
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8 1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) .......... 1 1
106404 NIPPLE, 1/8"X3/4° PIPE (12.9560)........... 1 t 1
178996 TEE. 1/8" PWPE (12.9618) ............ ... .. 1
9409943  TEE (1/8" PIPE) (7.4586) ............... ... . 1 1
144082 TEE, 1/8" PIPE(12.9636} ... ............... 1
105418 CROSS. 1/8*PIPE .. ... ............ .. ... 1] 1 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550) .. ... .... 2|2 2 2
12.4070 - TUBE., AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Oii,
DRAIN
: 5136293 * HOSE, 11.50" L. {2.5060) ... ............ ... 1 1]
9402801 ELBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9600) ... ... .. 2
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 55 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DCETROIT DI1ESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR ’

..................... TYPES ... .
PART -] ] 8
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... S|5|8]5]|9 o|é|2]8|5]|86
9j&|]0|8 0;j9|2|8]|3 b
5 1 5 4 9
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN (CONTD)
5113192 FITTING (5/8" HOSE X 5/8° FLL TUBE
SWIVEL}{12.6688) ..................... 2 2|2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
5161873 CLIP, 7/16" TUBE(7.4412) .. ............... 2
5153473 CLIP. 1/2° TUBE{4.6040Q) . ................. 1 1
5151108 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE{12.4088) ................. 1
5157372 CLIP, 1/4" TUBE (3.4433) ... ............... 1 1
5158509 CLIP, 1/4" TUBE (7.8320) . ......... .ot 1 1
51666565 BRACKET, CLIP{9.1881) ................... 1
5178596 BRACKET, CLIP{2.5030) ........... ...t 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4546) ..................... 1 111
179818 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4° (12.9001) ............ 1
179837 BOLT. 3/8"-16X3/47 (12.8001) ............. 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) ............ 1
103340 WASHER, 6/167 (129190} ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200}.............. 1
120376 NUT, B/167-18 (1291200 ... .............. 1
102636 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) . .................. 1
114508 FNUT, 1/27-13 JAM (12.9120) ............... 111
. # AT STARTER TERMINAL.
12.4085 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3C 5129157 = HOSE 6§ 1/2" L. (83830} .................. 1 .
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE 7 1/2" L {B.3830) .................. 1
ac 5129187 *HOSE. 11" L (8.3830)..................... 1 111
3C 5129157 * HOSE. 23" L. (8.3830)..................... 1 1 1 1
3C 5129157 = HOSE, 333/4"L.{8.3830) ................. 1
5108759 COVER (1/8° TAPPED HOLE) {1.1080)......... 1
5115097 COVER (3/8" TAPPED HOLE)(1.1G60Y . . ... ..., 1 1] 1% 1113 11111
120702 ELBOW, 3/8°-45 DEG. STREET [{12.9380} ...... 1
137425 ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480} ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 1
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. (12.4090) ....... 1 1 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8° P.T.
(128390} ... ... .. 1 1 2 i1 1
5138299 2 ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 30 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.9428) ... .. ... .. 1
5122283 ELBOW ... .. ... e 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
(12.4080) ... .. .. ... .. ..., LI T U U T I I I O B I B O 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE §6 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . ... ..
PART 5 5| 8
GG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s5|s|als|se 0|lei2|s|{s6le
g|16{o|8|9]|]O0|j9]| 2 3 B
5 1 8 5 9
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
(CONT'D)
5120020 FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL . oot ot 1 2| il 111
5173854 FITTING, 1/2° X 374" P.T. (12.3050) ......... 111] 1 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8* RED. {12.9570) ........ 1 111 1
5176524 SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) ..o 2
5138306 @ CONNECTOR ASSY., 1/2* SEALASTIC
(V2.8415) - ..o 1
444136 TEE, 3/8" PT.{(12.9616) . .......0vvvvnn... 1 EREREERE
444122 YEE, 3/8" PIPE (129636} .................. 1 1
120280 TEE, 3/8° PIPE (129616} .. ................ 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (12.9510} ............... 1 1{1]1 1] 1
6145014 PLUG, 3/8B" PIPE (12.9550) ... .............. 1 11
5183256 PLUG, 1 178" CUP {11001} ................ 1
121207 NIPPLE, 3/8"X1- PIPE (12.9560)............. 1 1] 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8001) ... ...... ... 2 2]2 22112212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ... ......... 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING iN 12.4085.
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
5129167 * HOSE. 10" L.(8.3830) ...... ... ........... 111 1]
5129157 =* HOSE 12 1/2" L.(8.3830) ....... .. ........ 1
5129157 * HOSE 14" L. (83830} .. .......... ......... 101 1
5129157 * HOSE, 16 7/8” L. (8.3830) ................. 1
5129157 * HOSE. 30 1/2° L. (8.3830) ................. 1] 1
5123352 COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE {1.2043} ......... 1 141 1 111]
444062 ELBOW, 1/8"-45 DEG. STREET {12.9680) ... ... 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ... ... 1
5138298 @ ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
(129425} ..ot 1
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4090} ... . ... 1
143340 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.94B0) ....... 1]
137425 ELBOW, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9880) . 0o 1111 111 2
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
(12.9390) ... ... . 1] 1 1 1
118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2° FL. TUBE (12.9380} ....... 1 1
5173854 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4" P.T.
(123050} .. ..o 12111 1] 1 2
§120020 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL {12.4085) ... ....... .. ... .... 211 1 2
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 57 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR .

..................... TYPES . .o
PART 5 5 5 8 8
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s|s|a|s|9|le|lo|se}l2|8]|5]s
g9ig8jo|B|9|0]|9|2|8|3|868|5
5 1 8 5 4 9
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
{CONTD}
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8° EXT. PIPE
(124090} .. ..o, 1 1)1 IREERR
142289 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8 RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE (SEALASTIC)
(12.9835) ..ottt 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.4080)
12.4096 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5110070  CLIP, 3/3" TUBE X 3/8° BOLT (2.5120) ....... 1
5171509  CLIP, 5/8°X3/8° BOLT (9.1591) ............. 1
6151189  CLIP, 3/4° TUBE (4.8040) ...... ... . ....... 1 2 111
5178709 SUPPORT. CLIP [8.8042) ................... 1
5157412 SUPPORT, 7/8° X 174" (7.40%3) ............ 1
5173022  SUPPORT. CLIP (55379} ................... 1 1
5179861 SUPPORT, CLIP {7.3245) . ... .......cvvnn. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.8001) ... .. ... .. .. 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/87 (12.9001} ... . ....... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 1
192883 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 1/4 {12.9001}............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12,9190} . ... .. .. ......... 1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200).............. - lar
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (129120} .................. 1
102835 NUT, 3/8%18{12.9120) ................... 1
12.4300 - STRAINER. AIR COMPRESSOR
ic 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. . ..., 1 1 1
ac 5110410 GASKET o vttt e e 1] 1 1 1] 1
179827 BOLY, 5/18°-18X2 1/4° (12.9001) .. . ... .... 2|2 2 2
ac 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 212 2 2
12.4306 - GOVERNOR. AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 GOVERNOR KIT ..o, 111
12.4380 - GASKET, AIR BQOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AIR COMPSR.
5114010  GASKET ... ..ot 1
JUNE. 3980 PAGE 58 QF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

NOT SERVICED: USE SECOND
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.
+ NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
USE 5144307 GOV. KiT IF REQU!RED.
NOT SERVICED; USE 5144306 AND
INCLUDE (12) 5145014 PLUGS. (2
5145009 PLUGS, (2) 5110411
STRAINERS. {4) 179827 BOLTS AND (4}
103320 LOCKWASHERS.
= USE 5145014 AND 5145008 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.

#®

12.4005 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5104506
5131939

GASKET {1.5040}
GASKET

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

§9 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... vt ittt
PART [ ] 7 7 7 7 7
LFIG ... NUMBER (... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 716l v 7121712171271 817
. 7191711121 2|812|9|8|9|7
7 8 4 8 4 o
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. AlR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R.) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
NPN COMPRESSOR ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) ..............0ccuvvninn.. 1
3C 5130520 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
b - - | T 1
5144301 = 2@ + COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
({B.W. 282386) (5108139-M.R.
FE504) , . e 1 1 1
3C 5108821 # COMPRESSOR ASSY. (24 CFM) (B.W.
278728 . e 1
ac 5144300 + COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
282383) (5106140-M.R. £NSEO4B) ....... 11111
3C 5144302 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
28238 ... e 1 1
3B B138511 COMPRESSQR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
7OQ008) .., .. e 1
38 5148814 .+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
283368) (S106138-M.R. #N5309A) ....... 111
10337% PIN, 3/32°X1 /4" COTTER (12.9250) ........ 1111} 111] ¢
5145009 PLUG. 1/8" PIPE(12.9550) ................. NN REEEE 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.9850) . ................ 6| 6|6|618]|686 6| 6
118638 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.951Q) . .............. t{1 11 1{1]1
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8° (12,9001 . .......... 11 1] ¢
193221 BOLT. 7/16°-14X1 1/47 (12.9001)........... 4
1798682 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/27 (12.9001) .. ......... 51515
179884 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 378" (12.9001) . ........... 4144484144
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (129200} .. .......... AR} AR] AR| AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (129200} .............. 4
2715600 NUT, 7/167-14 (12,9120} .................. 55|65
-




5 3 MPC ENGINES

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

DETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES . oo
PART [ 7 7 7 7 7
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|6lv|7t2|7]|2|7]|2]7]|6}7
7191711 2|68|]2|916|9]7
7 8 4 é 4 (4]
12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5108612 BRACKET ...\ttt 1
6111079 BRACKET, SUPPORT . ... .. 1111
5173022 BRACKET, SUPPORT . ........ovrnennn.. 1
5178709 BRACKET ... .ot 1
5178596 BRACKET (2.5030) . . ...\ o oo e .. 1
5136467 * BRACKET .. ... ........ccovurinnnnnnnn.. 1
3B 5133103 BRACKET (UPPER SUPPORT) . ............... 1] 1] 1
5137037 SUPPORT . .. e e e e 1
3a 5145415 SUPPORT . .ottt 1l1]1
5138821 SHIM (002°){7.1895) ............0vvvurn, 1{1]1
5136906 SHIM (Q05") {7.1585) ... ... ... ... 11111
5160629 SPACER. 7/32°X13/32° (7.1610) ... ......... 111
5140814 SPACER (7.1610) . .. ... oeeeennnn.. 1t ) ]
5182628 SPACER . ..ot 1
5164294 SPACER, 7/8"-13/32 X 1/8° ... ... ........ 4
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8° {12.9001) ............ 111]1
179819 BOLT, 5/16-.18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ... ........ 1
186624 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4° (12.9001) ... ........ 1]
186679 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/47 {12.8001} .. ... ....... a13|3]|s3
9409239 BOLT. 3/87-16X1 3/4" AA LOCK
(12.9001) .00 21212
186277 BOLT, 3/8°.16X2 3/87 (12.8001) ............ 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8--16X2 1/2°{12.9001} . ... ........ 313]|s3
179857 BOLT, 7/16*.14X7/8” (12,9001} ............ 1
427567 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4* (12,9001}, .......... 5|5
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN ... ... ... ... ... ..... 555
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............ AR AR AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200). . ........ ... AR AR| AR} AR] AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.9200} ........ ... AR AR
*+ QBSOLETE
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
38 5136458 PULLEY (6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES,
AOB* WY 1
3B 5162966 PULLEY (6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES,
BOOTWY 1{1]|1
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4* COTTER (12.9250) . . ... .. . IREEEEEREREERE
103385 PIN, 1/8°X1* COTTER (12.8250} ............ 11141
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ac 5170450 PLATE (1.7630) ... .o, IR EEEEEEEEEEERE R
5108836 STUD, 3/8°.24X1 3/4" {12.8117) ... .. ... . 111
5145091 BOLT, 3/8-.24X1.38" {12.5015} .. .. ......... af3|3lalafalalafa
5145431 NUT, 3/87.24 JAM (12.9120) ... .. ..... ... EREE
9413533 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM (12.9120) .. ... ... ... ... 111711

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

60 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .Fl

3C

3C
3cC
3B
3C

3C

DEYROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER . ..

12.4040
51448886

12.40456

5134742

12.4060

5141773
51438616
5127394

12.4065

5130799
5137105
5131804
5132273
5137424
51268893
5126692
5139219
118783

226815
225810
442322
118748
118752

120401
9409931
444052
109429
5182120
5145009
442347
105418

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S}
“MILITARY STANDARD™ ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.00" L., 380" W)
FABTE) oot

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

COUPLING ..ottt
COUPLING (125010} . ... .covveennnn. ..
GEAR{12.5030} .. ...,

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE 0IL
SUPPLY

HOSE. 42° L. (7.4074) ... .. ............... .
HOSE, 1150 L. v oneoeniee
HOSE, 15 21/32° L. oo,
HOSE, 18.25" L. (25215} ..................
HOSE, 18.00" L. .....oooviiinain,
HOSE, 29° L. o oove oo e,
HOSE. 327 L. ..o T
HOSE. 39" L. ..o
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE-1/8" P.T. 90 DEG.

(12.9480) ... ...t
ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 1/8°-27 {30 DEG))

(128480} . ..o ove e e
ELBOW, 90 DEG.. 1/4" INV. FL, TUBE

(12,9480} ... ..o
CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"

PT.(12.9380) ... .....oveensnnn.,
CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE. 1/8 P.T.

(12.93B0) ...
CONNECTOR. 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE, 3/8"

(12.93B0) .. ..o
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9530) ... ..
ELBOW. 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580} .....
ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590) .....
ELBOW. 5/8" HOSE 90 DEG. (12.9590) .. ... ..
NIPPLE, 1/8°X.76" (7.4074) ... . ... ... .. ...
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) ... ..............
TEE, 1/8"-27 (TWO-WAY) (12.8410) .. ...... .
TEE, 1/8° (4 WAY) (12.9616) ...............

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

5 3
el A
7161311712
79171
7 8

2|11 (13
1T{1
t]

681 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




..FIG ... NUMBER

3C
3B

MPC

PART

12.4070

5144088
5135293
5136293
1113186

137894

29402801
5113192
5113215
5146014

12.4080

125928
5151189
5161872
5163473
5151189
5114551%
179818 -
103340
103320
120378

12.40886

5129157
5129157
5123318
5129157
5129157
5129167
5129157
5129157
5129157
§138049

5115097
5116357
5121825
5120020

5173854
1374285
444042

ENGINES

L

% # F % # ®

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSCR

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN

HOSE. 11 /2L ... ... i
HOSE, 5/8” X 10" L. (25080} ...............
HOSE, 5/8° X 11 1/2° L {2.506Q) ...........
ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.8530) .....
ELBOW, 1/2° STREET 45 DEG. (12,9530} .....
ELBOW, 5/8° PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9600) ........
FITTING, §5/8” HOSE INV. FLL 7/8"-14 . . . .. .. ..
FITTING. MALE 5§/8” HOSE 1/2°14 ... ......
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (1295650} .................
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE QIL TUBE

CLIP{7/16° X 3/8" BOLTY (12.9630) .........
CLIP{7/167X3/8" BOLT) (7.4412) ...........
CLIP (7/18" TUBE X 3/8° BOLT) (7.4412) ... ..
CLIP (1/2" TUBE) (4.6040) .................
CLIP{3/4° TUBE) (4.6040) .................
TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ...... ... ............
BOLT, 5/187-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............
WASHER. 5/16° {12.9180) ., .. .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200) ............
NUT, 5716718 (12.8120) ........... ... ...

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

HOSE. 1/2° X 30 1/2° L. (8.3830) .. .........
HOSE, 29" L.(8.3B30) .. ...... .............
HOSE, 1/2° 1.D. X 47" L. (4.4330) ...........
HOSE. 1727 1.D. X 36 t/2° L {B.3830) ........
HOSE. 1/2° X 30 1/2° L (8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/2° X33 3747 L (8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/2° X 27" L.(8.3830) ...............
HQSE, 1/2° X 12 7/8" L. (8.3830) ...........
HOSE, 1/2" X 10" L. (8.3830) ...............
TUBE ASSY. (1/2°X5.627L.-90 DEG.)

{(124080) . ........ .. ..o,
COVER (3/8" TAPPED HOLE) (1.1060).........
GASKET .. .. ... .
FITTING, 1/2” HOSE X 3/87 (12,4080} ........
FITTING, 1/27 HOSE X 1/2” FL. TUBE,

SWIVEL . ... .. ... e
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4" (12.3050} ... ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460Q) .. ......
ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ....,

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

DETROI!T DIESEL

81 17
7 117127
719|711 2
ga| |4
1
4
2111141
21212
2
1
AR
2
1 1
1 1
111
1
1
1
tf1t1yp1p 141
21211
444} 4
111111

§2 OF 12.40C0A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

i

— b bk ok —a




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

3B
3B

k)
3B

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4085 - TUBE., AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

118757
5120998

51226863
121207
120280
5146648
118536
431538

142269
186625

{CONT'D)

ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8° P.T.

(12.8380) ..ot
ELBOW, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8" FL. TUBE 90

DEG. (11100} .« o\ oor oot eee e
ELBOW, 174" PIPE(5.3430) ... .............
NIPPLE. 3/8°X1" PIPE (12.9560).............
TEE. 3/8" PIPE (INTERNAL) {(12.9616) . ... .. ...
PLUG, 1/2°-14" SKT. HD. (13162} ...........
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" P.T.{12.9510} ............
CONNECTOR. 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE

(1294800 . ..o ’

BUSHING, 1/2° X 3/8" RED. (12,9570} ... ...

BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8" (12.9001) . ...........

* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET

5129157
5129167
5125902
5133775
£129157
5109926
5123362
5121825
5120020

5173864
444052
118753
225815
137425
118757

5130294
143340

105404
144082
178996
444136
442322
118752

* HOSE. 1/2 X 7 1/2° L. {8.3830) ......... ....

* HOSE, 1/2* X 12 1/2" L. {8.3830) ...........
HOSE. 147 L. oot

% HOSE ASSY. (6 1/2° L) (5118872) ..........

* HOSE, 1/2 X 9.00" L. . ....oovnnaannin.
HOSE ASSY. (#4X25 LY .. ..o ..
COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.2043) .........
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE. X 3/8* {12.4090} ... .....
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE,

SWIVEL (124085} . ...........couvr...
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4" (12.3050) ... .. ...
ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550) ... ..
ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9550) .......
ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480} ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ... .....
ELBOW. 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.

112.9390) . . .0 o o
ELBOW, 1/2 TUBE 45 DEG. X 3/4 PT. ... ... ..
ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9480) .. ...t
NIPPLE, 1/8" X 3/4" PIPE {12.9560) ........,
TEE. 1/8° PIPE (12.9616} ..................
TEE, 1/8° PIPE (12.9616) ..................
TEE. 3/8° PIPE (12.9616) ..................
CONNECTOR, 5/16" TUBE {12.9460) ...... .. .
CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9380) ..o

SEPT,, 1979 PAGE

5 3
ey g N
7{6|1]|7]2
719i7]1] 2
7 8

111
1
i
1111
212122
1
1 1

63 OFf 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

7
2{716|7
86|97
4 Q
1111
2
1 1 1
1111
1 1
1
11
111




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

.......... pereaa. L TYPES Lo
PART 8 7 7 7
..FG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 7l6i1|71217|21712]|7]|6]|7
7|917]|1j212| 62 819]|7
8 4 ] 4 0
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
(CONT'D)
9139801 CLAMP, 5/8" HOSE (12,9660} .............. 2
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 11111
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (128610) ............... 1
1185636 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ............... }
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (12.9001) ............... 2
% NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.
* STD. LENGTH HQSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4098 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
51798861 BRACKET (7.3245) ........................ 1
5188969 BRACKET (4.1540}........................ t
5177331 SUPPORT (4.8042) ....................... 1
5168001 CLiP, 1/2" TUBE, 3/8"BOLT ................ 1
6151189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (48040} . ................. 11112212 2
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (128001} ............. 111 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.900%) ... ......... 111
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/4" {129001) ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° PLAIN (12,8190} ............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............ AR[AR{ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200).............. 111 AR} AR| AR
120376 NUT, §/16"-18(12.9120) .................. 111141
1026356 NUT, 3/87-16 (12,8120} . .................. 111 1
12.4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. . ........................ 111 1 1
3c 179827 BOLT, 5/167-18X2 1/4" (12,9001} . .. ... .. ... 212 2 2
3C 103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16° (12.9200) ............ 2|2 2 2
12.4375 . TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
5138542 HOSE, 18" L ...... ... ... . . . ... 1
5132103 FLANGE ........... .. .. ... ............ 1
5144179 FLANGE(INLET) ............. ... .. ..., 1
9139801 CLAMP, 5/8" HOSE {12.9660) .............. 2 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ......., 111
144034 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2° RED.{(12.957Q0) ........ 1
3291272 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. (11100} .......... ... 1
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE{129850) . ................ 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.3001) ... ......... 2
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 64 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DYESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

PART 6 7 7 7 7 7
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 7161117 |21712]|7]|2;716!7
719 112|]2{5|2|9|6|9%7
8 4 8 4 0

12.4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET (CONT'D)

186629 BOLT. 5/16°-18X1" (128001} .............. 2
12.4380 - GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AIR COMPRESSOR

5110410 # GASKET(12.4300) .................0vunn 111 1
3 FURNISHED WITH AIR COMPRESSOR.

SEPT, 1879 PAGE 65 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION




MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

38
38
3B
3C

12.4001

5146814
5102087
5145815
5101018

1033756
5145009
5145014
454933
427564
179882
179884
103322
271500
1146506

12.4006
5131939

12.4010

5133103
5140443
5140444
5145694
5145711
5145415
5137897
5145382
5136821
5136906
186624

454813

186679

9409239

5157244

ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W.} OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.A.) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 1S
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) {B.W.
- 283368) (5108138-M.A. #N5309A) .......
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
285923) ...
+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
2B3371) (5108137-M.A. #N5309) ........
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

285977 .,
PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" COTTER (12.9250) ........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ...............
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (1289550} .................
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8° (129001} . ..........
BOLT, 7/18"-14X1 3/8° (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 7/767-14X1 1/2" (12.900%) . ..........
BOLT, 1/2°.13X1 3/8" (12.800Y) . ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1289200} ............
NUT, 7/16714 (128120} ... ...............
NUT, 1/2°-13 JAM (129120} ...............
+ NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

- GASKET, AJR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
GASKET ... . e

- BRACKET. AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (UPPER SUPPORT) . ...............
BRACKET (UPPER SUPPORT} . ...............
BRACKET (LOWER SUPPORT} ...............
BRACKET . ... ... . ... ...
BRACKET .. ... . ... o,
SUPPORT . ... . i,
SUPPORT ... . i,
SUPPORT . ... .. i,
SHIM (.0027)(7.1595) . ... ... ...... .. ...
SHIM (005°) (7.1688) .. ... .......... ... ..
BOLT, 5/16°.18X1 1/4" (12.9001) . ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4* AA LOCK

(12.9001) .. ... ... ..
BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 3/4" (12.9001) ......... ...

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

7 7
717]7 7
117 719
4
1
111 111
1 ti v
6|6|6[6]|8
tj]116 )61

ARJ AR ARJ AR AR
5|5 5
111
L 2 I I I B
111 111
1
111

Tt
]
1
1]t 111
1 1 1 1
1T{rp1p1] 1
212
3[313|3]3
2j2)2|12)2

66 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1975 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

DD = =




. .Fl

38

3B
3A

38

3C

3C

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER . ...

12.4010 -

427588
454933
4275867
454939
5108435
103341
103342
103320
103321
103322
102636
441292

12.4015 -

5162966

5130964
6139653

5129965
103385
12.4037
5170450
5145417
5145092
454933
103342
103322
12.4040

5144866

12.4045 -

5140187

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.8001) ... .........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 /8" (129001} ...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" (12,8001} . . . ........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X4" {12.8001} ..............
WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN .. ...................
WASHER, 3/8° PLAIN (129180} .. .. ... ......
WASHER, 7/16° PLAIN (129190} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200}..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200} ............
NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ........ccovivivrnn
NUT, 7/167-14 CAD. (129120} . . . ...........

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY {6.25" DIA.. 2 GROOVES,

BOO'W L
PULLEY (6.26" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............
PULLEY (7.50" DIA., 4 POLY-VEE

GROOVE) . ........... ... ..o
PULLEY (7.50" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ............
PIN, 1/8°X1" COTTER {12.9250} ............

- PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE(1.7630) .......... . .:.. ... .. nt.
PLATE (124010} .. ......... .. .coviuvnnn
BOLT, 3/87-24X1.20" (12.50%5) . ............
BOLT. 7/167-14X1 1/8" (12.8001) .. . ... .....
WASHER, 7/16° PLAIN {(12.9190) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............

- HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“"MILITARY STANDARD" ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT (45.00" L} (POLY-VEE, 4 GROOVE)
(13320} ..ot

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

5 3
ey g
71717 7
1{7 719
a

w
w
W
o~
w

5
1 1
5|16{4}4]65
3] 4
216
AR| AR| AR| AR| AR
AR] AR| AR| AR| AR
AR
2] 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
1 1 1 1 1
1 1
4
4
4

67 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR




..FIG ... NUMBER

38
3B
3B

MPC

PART

12.4060
5141773

12.4065

6143848
5143849
5199675
5131604
5131828
5136077
6147574
1187563

118748

444052
125859
65138297

9432248
5199679

5177493

105404
5182120
5146009
105418
9409943

12.4070

5136293
5135293
51356293
111316
137894
9402801
5113192

5113215
6145014

ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

- COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSCR DRIVE
COUPLING ....................vivins,

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY

@ TUBE (DEV. L. 1B.56%) .........ooovvennnnn.
TUBE (DEV. L. 21.627) ... ... ooeeannnn..
HOSE. BULK #6 X 10.5" L. (12.8550) ........
HOSE, 15 21/32° L ..o otiiiiee e,
HOSE, 20.00" L. ...\,
HOSE. 23" L oo oooee e
HOSE, 23.5" L. (12.4070) ..................
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8~

PT.(12.93B0) .. ...ovveneienaannn,
CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE, 1/8" NPT

(129380} ....... ... ..
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590) .....
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 45 DEG. (12.9390) .......

* ELBOW ASM._ 5/16° 90 DEG.

SEALASTIC . ..ot
ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9590) .......
FITTING, 5/8"-18 INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8552) ...ttt
SEAL RING, 5/16° TUBE (SEALASTIC)

(12,8435} . ..o
NIPPLE, 1/8" X 3/4" {12.9560). ... . ... ....
NIPPLE, 1/8"X.76" (7.4074} .. ... ... .....
PLUG, 3/B- PIPE {12.9550) .. ...............
TEE, 1/8" PIPE .o ooo e oo
TEE, 1/87 (7.4586) ............00ouiour...
@ NOT SERVICED; USE CUT 15" LENGTH

5199575 BULK HOSE PLUS (2)

9432248 ELBOWS, (2) 5199579

FITTINGS, (1) 2488022 CLIP, (1)

5100136 ADAPTOR.

* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04065)

PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN

* HOSE, 5/8" X 10" L. {2.5060)...............
* HOSE, 5/8- X 7 3/8" L. (25060} ........ . ...
* HOSE, 5/8" X 11 1/2° L. {25060) ...........
ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) .....
ELBOW, 1/2" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590) .....
ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9600) .......
FITTING, 5/8- HOSE INV. FL. 7/8"-14
(1266889} ... ... .. ... . ... ... . ...,
FITTING, MALE 5/8" HOSE 1/2"-14
(12.6692) ....... ... .. ... . i
PLUG. 3/8" PIPE (12.8550} . . ...............

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

7 7 7
717172177
117)8|7]|9
4 7
1
11111
1
1111 1v]2
1
21112} 2
1
1114
1
2 212
1 Tt
1
1
P11
1
111
1 21211
1111212141
141 1
1

€8 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

TYPES
7
8|7
118

2
1
1
212
2
212
1
1
1]
111
11

[ ST SEE SISV




DETROIT

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER ..

12.4070

144034

12.4080

51835629
2488022
2476234
5114561

12.4085

38 6129167
38 5129167
‘ 51291567
3B 5135293
3C 5147682
38 5126630
38 5126631

116097

5121825

§120020

137425
144128
5130294
118757

5138299

121207
444136
6146648
5183256
431538

6176524

142269
188825

DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN (CONT'D)

BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.9570) ........
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

- CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

CLIP (SUPPLY TUBE) {12.3060) ..............
CLIP, 3/8" COATED {12.8564) ..............
CLIP (#6 HOSE) (2.5070) ..................
TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ... ... ...............

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

* HOSE, /2 X 10" L. (8.3830) . . .............

HOSE. 1/2° X 11° L. (83830} . ..............

* HOSE, 1/2° X 12 1/2" L. (8.3830) ........ ...
HOSE, 5/8" X 16° L. (2.5060)...............
HOSE, #8 X 28.5" L. (TEFLON) (12.4080} ... _.

= TUBE(7.38" DEV. L} - ooovveen e,

@TUBE(7.38" DEV. L} .o,
COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE {(1.1060) .. .......
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" {12.4090) .. ... ...
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2 FL. TUBE,

SWIVEL ..o
ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ... .....
ELBOW. 3/8° PIPE 90 DEG. {12.9600) . ... ...
ELBOW. 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4090} .. ... ..
ELBOW. 1/2" TUBE S0 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.

(12.9390) .. ..o

# ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 90 DEG. SEALASTIC

3/8° PT.(12.9425) ... ... ..............
NIPPLE, 3/8"X1* PIPE (12.9560) . ... ... ... .
TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9616) ............ . .....
PLUG. 1/2"-14" SKT. HD. (1.3162) .. .........
PLUG, 1 1/4” O.D. X 3/8~ TAP (1.1001) ... ...
CONNECTOR, 172" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460) ... ...t
SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.9435) ... ...
BUSHING, 1/2° X 3/8° RED. (12.9570) .. ... ..
BOLYT, 5/16*.18X7/8" (12.9001%} ............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS

(2} 5120020 AND (2) 9432248
# INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.04085.
= NOT SERVICED: USE 5129157 PLUS

2-5120020 AND 2-118757.

#*

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

§ 3
Sy iy 70
7{7|71717
1117|6719
4 7
1111111
111

11191
1111111

i 111412
1111 1]

1
1 1] 1
212122

69 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

8
7|0
811
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
212




5 3 MPC ENGINES

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

DETRO!IT DIESEL

..................... TYPES ...,
PART 7 7 7 7 8
LFIG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 7|7|717|7|7!8|718 o
117]8;72]|9|8}1]|8}3 1
4 7 o 2
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
B141107  TUBE ...ttt 1
3B 5131285 # TUBE(DEV.L 12827} ... .. ....00uueunnn.. 141
38 6129157 % HOSE, 1/2* X 7 1/2" L. (8.3830) ............ 1
5147581 HOSE, #8 X 11.00" L. ........0vovvvennn 1
5129157 % HOSE. 1/2" X 12 /2" L. (8.3830) . ... ....... 1
3B 5118872 % HOSE ASSY., § 1/2” L. (12.4085) ......... .. 1 1
3B 6129157 % HOSE, 1/2° X 10.00" L (8.3830) . ........... 1] 1
5121825  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8” (12.4090) ........ IREERE
5120020  FITTING. 1/2° HOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE,
SWIVEL ..\ vee oot 1]
6173854  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4” {12.3060) . ....... IREE
137426 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480) ........ il 1
4440586 ELBOW, 3/8° STREET 45 DEG. (12.9030) ..... 1
118767 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE S0 DEG. X 3/8° P.T.
(12.8390) ...\ 1
5130294  ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG.X 3/4~ P.T. .. .. ... 1
5120998 ELB&JE\g. 1/2" HOSE X 3/8° FL. TUBE 90
A 2
137895 ELBOW, 1/2° STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590} ... .. 1
5138299 * ELBOW ASM. 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8* PT.(12.9390) .................... 2|1 1
5176521 NIPPLE, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9415) ... .. 1 1
444138 TEE. 3/8" PIPE(12.9616} .................. EREERE
118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9380) . ... ... ... 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {12.9460) .......... 1
9139801 CLAMP, HOSE 5/8 {12.9660) ... ........... 2
119932 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 111
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ... ..... 1 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {12.9610) ... ........... 1|1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.8510) ... ........... 112211
5176524  SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
112.9435) ... ... 3|3 3
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS
{2) 5120020, (1} 118757 AND (1)
118752. PARENTHESES AND CUT TO
SUIT.
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04090)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
% STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4095 - CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5144934  CLIP, #8 HOSE (TEFLON COATED) .. ......... 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) .. ............ 1

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

70 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DVIESEL

..FG

3c

3JC
3C

PART

... NUMBER . ...

12.4300 -

51104119
5189769
179816
179827
103320

12.4305 -
5144307

12.437%6

5118149
5180189
2337379
5137425
5181801
5127041
5142549
181377

12.4380

5110410 # GASKET (12.4300)

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. .. \oooe e,
ELBOW .ot e e
BOLT. 5/16°-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16-18X2 174" (12.9001) . . .........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) ............

GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR

KIT, GOVERNOR (INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) ... otiiirn e

- TUBE & ELBOW ASSY., AIR

COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET

HOSE, 250" L. {4.1842) .. ... ... ..........
FLANGE .. .. ... . . .. i e
CLAMP HOSE 1 172" ... ... ..............
CLAMP, FLANGE MOUNTED . ...............
ELBOW, 3/4" TO 1" (SPECIAL) ..............
CONNECTOR, 3/8" NPT, 26 DEG. ... ...,.....
PLUG, 3/4° PIPE (12.9850) . . ...............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/4" (12.9001)

- GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND

ELBOW TO AIR COMPSRA.

# FURNISHED WITH AIR COMPRESSOR.

SEPT., 1979 PAGE

5 3

7 7

717217177

117 719

4 7

1
1
2

2

2 2
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
]

71 QF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 187° SENFRAI MOTORS CORPORATINM

TYPES
7
8|7
118

2
1] 1
212
2] 2
1] 1

ENGINES

......... ay T
81770
8|1

B

13111
2 2
212712
1
1 1 1




..FI

3c
3C
3cC
3C
3B
38
3c

3B

DETROIT DIESEL

PART
G ... NUMBER. ...

12.4001 -

5144301 +

5133913
5144302
5101017
5102067
5102068
5100886

103375
8924380
8924517
89265710
8926979
427567
427664
179871
179884
5132715
103323
103322
271500

12.4005 .
5131939

12.4010 -

5173022
5145694
5145381
5102393
5102396
5145415
5102396
5140814
5182628
5164294
5145416
5136821

5136906
8927581

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR

e FORTYPE 938 USETYPE 1258 =
NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF AIR COMPRESSOR ASSY. 1S HANDLED
BY BENDIX-WESTINGHOUSE. (FURNISH
THEIR ASSY. PART NUMBER WHICH 1S
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.) ALL ITEMS
LISTED IN THIS SECTION ARE SERVICED
BY DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON.

COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7CEM (B.W.

282386) (5106139-M.R. £5504) ..........
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

(BW.2786B1) ...,
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

(BW.282389) ............ccovvennnn...
COMPRESSOR ASSY.. 12CFM

(BW.285970) ......oovveannnnnnnnnnn,
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

(BW.2B5923) ..........c.ccovevuenennn..
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

(BW.2B5924) .........cooveeeennninn.,
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

(BW.2B5991) ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ...
PIN, 3/32*X1 1/4" COTTER {12.9250) ........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) .................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .................
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" {(12.9510) ................
DRAINCOCK, 1/8* (12.9510) ... .............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4” (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8” (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 7/16°-14 X 3 1/4* {12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1 3/8" (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, .53” X .94" X 12" (1.3140) ........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) .............
NUT, 7/16"14 {12.9120) ..........0o..ooos.
+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

GASKET. AIR COMPRESSOR MOQUNTING
GASKET ... ... ... .. . ..

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET, SUPPORT {6.6379) ...............
BRACKET .. ... virieirinneeaaannniin,
SUPPORT . ...........co i,
BRACKET ... .. ... . . i,
BRACKET . ..., .iuiiniiinniii
SUPPORT ... .. .. i,
BRACKET ... . . ... . i,
SPACER, .20" THICK (125018} ..............
SPACER, 13/32"X.75"X.15" (12.4065) ... ....
SPACER, 1/8” THICK (7.1681) ...............
SPACER, 160" THICK (6 HOLE) ..............
SHIM, .002" THICK (7.1598) . ... ...........
SHIM, .005° THICK (7.1595) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) .. ..............

FEB.. 1986 PAGE

53 MP
...................... TYPES
8 291 19
alsl7 1/8]7]e
0|4 810|188

61 |0
1

1
1
]
1
111
1
111
1 1
6 6
1211 1
1
6|6
4a{a]4a|4 4
2
4

616

1{1]1
1

;

1
1
1
1
1
2
AR
AR
1

72 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

- ) =t




5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER....

3B

3C

3ac

3C

ac

12.4010 -

186612
186624
8927582
186822
9409917
5167244
179850
186283
6157671
454933
427567
51084356
103321
103320
103322
102636
456939
271500

12.4015

5130964
5162966
103385

12.4037 -

5170450
5140814
5108838
5145092
5145091
5145431
9413633

12.4040 -
5144866
10337%

12.4050 -

5141773
5140982

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4* (12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4” {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8~.16X1 1/4” (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 6/8 (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8".16 X 1 3/4* (4.4190) ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/4” (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8”.16X3 1/27 (12.9001) ............
STUD, 7/16°-14X3 1/4* (5.1020) ............
BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 1/8" (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4” (12.8001} ...........
WASHER, 3/8" ..\ oeneoee i
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.9200) .............
NUT, 3/8 16 {12.9120) ..........0oveennn..
NUT, 7/16-20 (128120} ... oo eereennnn..
NUT, 7/16"-14 (12.9120) . ..................

- PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 6.25" DIA.,, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 6.25" DIA,, 2 GROOVES ............
PIN, 1/8"X1" COTTER (12.9250) .............

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE (1.7630) . . ..oooeeeeee s
SPACER, .20” THICK (12.6015) ..............
STUD, 3/8°-24 X 1 3/4" (12.5015) ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" (12.5015) .............
BOLT, 3/8~-24X1.38" (12.5015) .............
NUT, 3/8°-28 JAMCAD. ...................
NUT, 3/8°-24 JAM (12.9120} ...............

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

HUB ... e

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

COUPLING ...... ... ... ... ... ... .. ......
COUPLING ........ ... it

FEB., 1986 PAGE

8 a8 9
418|781
oiaj5(8|0
a4
1
4
1
5
1
1
1111111
1
1
4
4 3] 4
1
1
1111141
1111111

73 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIVES

NN R =N -

[+ ] NG =N -

INY R N

— )

— NN N ==

el R I -




..FI

3C
ac
3cC

3C

3C
3c
kles

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

12.4000A AJR COMPRESSOR

G...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL

5136077
5126692
5126693
5142098
5131146
51995756
5131828
5137424
106406

105418

8925025
8924163
5199579

51996588

8925726
8924149
8924211

8926232
8924153

8924147

9432266
8924216
5101020

12.4070

5135293
5135293
5135293
5113216
5113192
89241568
8924177
8924148

8925591
8925046
8925076

*

SUPPLY

HOSE ASSY., 3/16" X 23" L. ...oovvvennn.n.
HOSE ASSY., 3/16"°X32°L. .................
HOSE ASSY., 3/16* X 29" L. ................
HOSE ASSY., #£5X40"L. (7.4599) ............
HOSE ASSY., 3/16"X25" L. .............0...
HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 16) (12.8550) .......
HOSE ASSY., 3/16"X20" L. .........0oovo.n.
HOSE ASSY., 3/16"X18" L. .................
NIPPLE, 1/8°X1 1/2" L. (12.9560) ...........
TEE, 1/8* (4 WAY) (12.4065) ................
BUSHING, 1/2°X 1/8" RED. {12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. (12.7670} ......
FITTING, 5/8"-18 MALE INV. FL.

(12.8552) .. ..ot
FITTING, 5/8°-18 MALE INV. FL. 90 DEG.

(12.8552) ..o\
ELBOW, 1/8"-45 DEG. ST. (12.9580) .........
ELBOW, 1/4".90 DEG. (12.9480) ............
ELBOW, 1/2* PIPE X 3/8" TUBE

(L1100} ..o e
ADAPTOR, 1/8* PIPE (12.8670) ..............
ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T.

90 DEG. (12.9480) .............cvuvn....
CONNECTOR, 1/4* INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"

P.T. 45 DEG. (12.9380) ..................
CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE {12.9460) ..........
ELBOW, 3/8°.90 DEG. (12.9480) ............
STRAP (2.5258) ... .oenrenannnennn,

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN

HOSE, 5/8" X 10" L. {25060} ...............
HOSE, 5/8" X 16" L. (2.5080) ...............
HOSE, 5/8" X 11 1/2" L. (2.5060) ...........
FITTING, 6/8" HOSE (12.6692) ..............
FITTING, 5/8" HOSE (12.6689) ..............
BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.8570) ........
TEE, 3/8" PIPE{12.9616)} ...................
CONNECTOR, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45
DEG.(12.8380} ........................
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (1295560} .................
ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 45 DEG. (12.9600) .......
ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.939Q). .......
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

FEB., 1986 PAGE

e iB i
41817181
0|l4]5]|8
3 4
111
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2
1 1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

74 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

pury

ENGINES

-




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 8 8 9 9
.FIG...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 7|8|1|9|7|9|8|9l9]|9]|9
ola g|lo|1]|s|8|la|o[3]|9]|6]|se
4 [ o 2 a
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
2488022  CLIP, 3/8° COATED (12.8554) ............... 1 1]
5163473  CLIP, 1/2" TUBE(4.6040) .................. 1 1 1
140682 CLIP, 1/2* TUBE CLOSED {12.8630} .......... 1
126928 CLIP, 7/16" HOSE (12.9630) ................ 1
6101020  STRAP, TIE(2.5255) ............0ocuvueen.. 2
120393 WASHER, B/16” (12.9190) ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............. 1
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3c 5199576  HOSE, #8 BULK HOSE, 30" CUT L.
(12.85B0) . ..ovenr e 1
3c 5129167 # HOSE, 1/2° X 10" L.{8.3830) ............... 1
ac 5129157 # HOSE, 1/2" X 38" L.(8.3830} ............... 1] 1 1
3C 5129157 # HOSE, 1/2" X 20 1/2"(8.3830) ............. 1
ac 6129167 7 HOSE, 1/2* X 12 1/2* L.{8.3830) ........... 1
ac 5129167 # HOSE, 1/2° X 30 1/2" L. (8.3830) ........... 11 1
ac 5129167 # HOSE, 1/2" X 11" L.{8.3830) ............... 1 1|
3C 5129157 # HOSE, 1/2* X 41" . {8.3830) ............... 1
5101260  COVER, 3/8° OFFSET HOLE (1.1060) ......... 1
6116097  COVER, 3/8 TAPPED HOLE (1.1080} .......... IEEER R ERE IREREREERE
5120020  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4°-186
(SWIVEL) oo e 2|2l2]2]2 11
5199680  FITTING, 3/8-18 MALE INV. FL.
(128652) ...oerrinnane e, 2
5102118  FITTING, 1/2 HOSE X 3/4"-16 {12.4090) ...... 1
5173864  FITTING 1/2 HOSE X 3/4 -18 THREAD
(123050} . .vveriinnennriniinenns. 2 2|2 11
65121826  FITTING, 1/2* HOSE (12.4080) .............. 1l1]1]1
5101020  STRAP, TIE (2.52B5) .. ............ooovoooo. 2|2
8924166  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ...........cciviuuinnininnnn.. 2|1]3}2 1] 1
8924162  ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9480) ... . 0o, 1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2 TUBE-45 DEG. (12.4090) ........ 1
8924220  ELBOW, 1/2" 90 DEG. (3.5505) ............. 1111}1 11
8924150  ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE-90 DEG. (12.8390} ....... 111 2 1
8926722  NIPPLE, 3/8"X1" PIPE (12.9560) ............. 1
8924169  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE (12.9480) .......... 1 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9380) ...t 1] 111
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE{(12.9570) .............. 1
8924177  TEE, 3/B*-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................ 1 1 1] ] 1
444122 TEE, 3/8” PIPE (12.9616) ................... 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 75 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5§53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR '

...................... TYPES ..o,
PART 8 8 9 9 9 9 9
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... al8i7 1]9|7|9|8le|o|9je|9
ola Bloj1|8|8la|9|3]|9]|6]|9
3 6 o 2 4 9
12.4086 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONT'D)
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ................ 1
8925718 BUSHING, 3/B"X1/8” RED. {12.9570) ........ 1 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16*-1BX7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2lzlz2fj2)21212 21212222
# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4090 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
613B049  TUBE ASSY. 1/72°XE.62°L. .........covunn.. 1
5129157 #HOSE, 1/2" X6 1/2(8.3830) ............... 1 111 1
5199576 HOSE (#£8 BULK HOSE, 11° CUT L)
L X 1
ac 5129157 3 HOSE 1/2" X 9" L. (83830} ................ 1
ac 5129157 # HOSE, 1/2* X 12 1/2" L. (8.3830) ........... 1
3c 6129157 # HOSE, 1/2° X7 1/2* L. (8.3830) ............ 1
ac 6129157 # HOSE, 1/2" X 167/8" L. (8.3830) ........... 1 1 1
5123352 COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE {1.2043) ......... tha] 1 11111 ]1
5116242 GASKET, COVER (1.2044) .................. 1
5102118 FITTING, #8" HOSE X 3/4"-16 .............. 1
5120020 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE (12.4085) .............. 3 BERERE 2 2
5199580 FITTING, 3/8°-18 MALE INV. FL.
(12.8552) .. ..t 2
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE .« oo ooneeeiennennnnss 1 1{111
5173854 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4" (12.3050) ........ 212 1 2
8924177 TEE, 3/8” PIPE(12.9616) ................... 1
8924169 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE (12.9460) .......... 11111
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG.
{12.93B0) ..ot 1 2 1 1
8924155 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ... i, 1]11]1 1 2
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2°-45 DEG. ....ovveeervnnnnnn, 1 1
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2"-90 DEG. (3.6505) .............. 1 101 :
8925034 ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. ST.{12.9590) ......... 1 1]
8924175 ELBOW, 3/8*-90 DEG. ST. (12.9590) ......... 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.8570) ........ 1 1] 1
8924162 ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE 45 DEG. (12.9480) ....... 1
# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4095 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
2362448 CLIF, 1/2" HOSE (12.8554) ................. 1
5151189 CLIP, 3/4" SPECIAL (4.8040) . ............... 2 111 1 1 1
5153473 CLIP, 1/2* TUBE (4.6040) .................. 1
65127861 BRACKET (71587} . o.oooen e 1 1
5173022 BRACKET {8.5379) .........coivueenennnn.. 1] 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8"X1/4" (7.4013) ............... 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8* (12.9001) ............ 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" {12.9001) ............ 1
181370 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4- {12.900%) ............ 1
8927581 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1* (12.9001) .............. i
192883 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 76 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

FIG ... NUMBER . ...

3C
3C

3c
3C

3C

12.40956 -

181361
186827
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376
102835
117049

12.4300 -

5110411
8926247
5110410
186629
179827
103320

12.4306 -
5144307

12.437% -

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
(CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (129001} ..............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12.8001) ................
WASHER, 6/16" (129190} .................
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} ..............
NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120} ...................
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ......... .. cvvnnnn,
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.8120) ............... .0\

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINERASSY. ............. ...,
ELEMENT (B.W. 238292) ...................
GASKET ... ... . .. e
BOLT, 5/16*-18X1" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4" (12.8001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............

GOVERNOR KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR
KIT, GOVERNOR (INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) ...

TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER

5129167 -+ HOSE 1/2X27/8°(B.3830) ...............
5138542 +HOSE 3/74"X241/4" .....................

5173864

5132103
186629
103320

12.4377 -

6166664
9139801
5101020

FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/4°-18 INV. FL.

TUBE (12.3050) ......ovoveeeennnnnnnn.
FLANGE ..ot
BOLT, 5/16 -18X1* (12.9001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.
CLIP, 1°{41870) ........oiiiniann..

CLAMP, 5/8" HOSE {12.9660) ...............
STRAP, TIE(2.5255) ... ..o,

FEB., 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

...................... TYPES .........oiiiean
8 9 9 9 9
4187 11917918 9 8
oO|l4|6|8|O0|1]|B|B(4(9]3|[9 9
3 6 0
1
1
1
1 4
1
111 1 1
1
1
111 1
11111 1 1
AR|AR| AR AR AR
11111 1 111
2
2122 2 2
212]2 2 212
1
1
1
1
1 1
2
2
1
1 2
2

77 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

ac
3B
3C

3B
3c
38
3B
3B
3B

PART

12.4001

5101017
5102067
5100886
5102068
5102066
5133913
5145815
5105203
5106198
5105236
8925710
103375
8924380
8924517
179884
454933
186622
427564
427567
5132716
103322

103323
271500

12.4005 -

5131939
5110410

12.4010 -

5102396
5102393
5102395
5102392
5102394
5133103
5146711

DETRO!'!T DIESEL

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR

e FOR TYPE 1000 USE TYPE 1187 =

e FORTYPE 1051 USE TYPE 1259 »
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WEST!I NGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (B.W.
285970) ...t
COMPRESSOR ASSY.
285923}
COMPRESSOR ASSY.
285991) ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY.
2B5925) ...,
COMPRESSOR ASSY.
285924 ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY.
27B861) ..t
+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. 7 1/4 CFM {(B.W.
283368} (5106 137-M.R. 3N5309)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (B.W.
283368) ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (VARGA
#FECCS0009-1) ..o,
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (B.W.
264387) (5101405-B.W. 286692)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510} ................
PIN, 3/32"X1 1/4” COTTER {12.9250)
PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .................
BOLT, 1/2--13X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16”-14X1 1/8* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8” (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4* (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, .53 |.D. X .94 0.D. X .12"
THK{1.3140} ..........................
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* (12.9200)
NUT, 7/16”-14 (12.9120) ...................
+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET .. ...........cooiiiiaiinain..
BRACKET (TO HEAD)
BRACKET, UPPER
BRACKET ... ........... ...
BRACKET, UPPER
BRACKET, UPPER
BRACKET

FEB., 1986 PAGE

111111111
0lj]0j0|]0Q]0O
oO|lojojoO}io0
112|3|5|6
1
1 1
1
1
4 4
1
5
2
6
2
5
1 111
1
1 111
1
1

78 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
11111
0|0]oO
0|01
8197
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
1 2
1
1
1
1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

.................... LCTYPES L
PART 1Tfj1|]t1)11)]1v|yp1p1j1|j1)j1)11111]1
LG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojojojfojojo0j0jo0f0jO0o[O0{O 0|0
o0|0O|Jof{O]|]O|O|O|Oj1|B|5]|]5]8(|8
1|2|3[5|6[j7|8|9|7|0}|2]|3|3|4
12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)
5145694 BRACKET ... ... .. .. 1
k)] 5137897 SUPPORT ... . it ie s 1
5145381 SUPPORT ... ... e 1
5146415 SUPPORT ... . . e 1 1 1 1 1
5145417 PLATE .. ... i 1
5130238 PLATE({12.3020) .......... i 1 1
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK (7.1881) ............... 1 2121212
51455986 SPACER, .8B" THICK ................ ... 1
51454186 SPACER, 1.50" THICK {6 HOLE MTG) ......... 111
FEB., 1986 PAGE 78.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



-.FIG ... NUMBER

3B
3B
3B
3B

3cC
3cC

3c

5

3

M P C

PART

12.4010 -

5136821
5136906
5157571
181396
181399
5108435
186624
179827
1000156
8927682
186622
9409917
5167244
179850
427588
179862
179871
193221
454933
5128076
186283
103342
103320
103321
103322
1026356
441292
271500
456939

12.4015 -
51629686
5177009
5130964
5139653

103385

12.4037 -
5170450
5145092

12.4040 -
5144866

ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D}

SHIM, .002” THICK (7.1595)
SHIM, 005" THICK (7.1595)
STUD, 7/16"-14-20 X 3 1/4" (5.1020)
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16--20X1 3/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8"
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" {(12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4* {12.9001}
BOLT, 6/16"-24X1 1/4 (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8--16 X 1 3/4" (4.4190)
BOLT, 3/8”-16X2 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2* (12.900 %}
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4° (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X4" ... .. . .. .. ... .. ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2" (12.9001)
WASHER, 7/16” (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16"-14 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16°-14 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16"-20 (12.9120)

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES,
BOO™W L e
PULLEY, 6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES 1/2
PULLEY, 6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 7.50" DiA,, POLY-VEE
GROOVES
PIN, 1/87 X 1" COTTER (12.9250)

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE{(1.7630) ..................ciuunn..
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" LKG. (12.9001)

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

FEB., 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TR
olojo|ojo]o
ololo]olo|o
1/2|3|5|8]|7
AR AR|AR|AR
AR AR|AR[AR
1
2 a|6|a
1 111]1
2 2212
1 EERE
2 2122
2 2| 2
5
10
2|10
1
2|22
2
1 1]1]1
7 7|55
12{10] &
2 2 2
1
5
1
1 9
1
1
1 1111
1 1
4 4
1 1

79 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L] N ON=N .

N

- NP

111111
ojo|ojo]olo
1|6|5(5|8(8
7|0l2|3]|3]|a
AR AR
AR AR
2 2
2 2
7 6
1 1
2
2 2
4134 3
2 2
1 1{1]1
3 3
2|42 4
2 2
a|1]2 1
s[1{s5[565[5][7
6|46 4
4 4
1 1
1 111 ] 1
111 1] 1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES . ...t
PART 1111111117y 1]11j1]11
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o|jo|0jOojO|jOjO]|jO{O|O}jO|O]O0O]O
0|0|ojOo|]O|jO]O|O|1]|B6j6|B|8]|8
1/]2)3|5|6|7|8|9I7|0]|2|3]|314
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
MILITARY STANDARD ARE PREMIUM
POLYESTER BELTS.
5140187 BELT, 45" L-POLY-VEE (1.3320) ............. 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5141773 COUPLING, 284" L. ..............ivvvnnn- 1 1
5140982 COUPLING, 185" L. ............oviiinnns 1
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
5131146 HOSE, 26" L. ....... .ot 1 1
5131828 HOSE, 20" L. ....... ... i 1 1{t]1 1 1
6137424 HOSE 1B L. ... ... ... ... ... .. oo, 1
51995765 + HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 16"){12.86560) ....... 1 1
5199575 + HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 24*)(12.8550) ....... 1
B199575 + HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 157){12.8550) ....... 1
5199676 + HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 19”){12.8560) ....... . 1
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE-STRAIGHT (12,8552} ....... 1] 2 1121
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8"-18 MALE INV.
FL) o e e e e 1
5199593 FITTING, #6 HOSE (6/8"-18 MALE INV.
FLI(ABDEG) ..........oviiiiiiinnon., 1 1
8926726 ELBOW, 1/8"-46 DEG. STR. (12.9590) ........ 1{1{1] 2 1 1 1
8924213 ELBOW, 1/8°-90 DEG. STR. (12.9590) ........ 1
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4* FL. TUBE - 90 DEG.
{12.94B0) ......... ... ... ... 111 111111 1 1
8924147 CONN., 1/4* TUBE(12.9380) ............... 1 1
8924216 ELBOW, 3/8” - 90 DEG. (12.9480) ........... 2 212
8926232 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE{12.9570) .............. 1 1
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. (12.9460) ........ 2
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE X 1/2" L. {12.9560} ........ 1
105404 NIPPLE, 1/8” PIPE 3/4" L. {12.8560) ......... 1
106418 TEE, 1/B" PIPEAWAY . .................... 1 1
8924517 PLUG, 3/8*-18 PIPE (129550} .............. 1
5146648 PLUG, 1/2* PIPE (1.3162) .................. 1 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8" X 11 1/2"L.(25060) ........... 1 1 1 11111 1
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8” X 10" L. (25060) ............... 1 1
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8" X 10 1/2" L. (2.5060) ........... 1
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8* X 16" L. (250860} ............... 1 1
8925046 ELBOW, 5/8"-45 DEG. (12.8600) ............ 1 21111 I O T O I
8925076 ELBOW, 5/87-90 DEG. (12.9390) ............ 1 1
444262 + TEE, 1/2" PIPE(12.8496) ................... 1
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2"RED. {12.8670) ......... 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8" (12.9570) ............ 1
5113192 FITTING, 5/8” HOSE-SWIVEL (12.6689) ....... 1 1121211 1113t 111
5113216 FITTING, 5/8" HOSE (12.6692) ... .. .. ....... 1 1 1111 ]1q1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
FEB.. 1986 PAGE 80 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

3c
3C

5

3

MPC

PARY

12.4080

2488022
5114561
6101020

12,4085

5129167
5129157
65129167
5129167
6129157
5123320

611656097
89241656

8924220
8924150
5121825

6173864

5120020
8924177
8925718
8924148
8926710
8926979
8924517
1866256

103320

12.4090

61291567
5129167
5129167
5199576

5123362
5199680
5120020

ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

- CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

CLIP, 3/8" COATED (12.8554)
TAG, CABLE {7.4545)
STRAP (2.5255)

- TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

HOSE, #8 X 38" L. (8.3830)
HOSE, #8 X 11" L. (8.3830) ................
HOSE, #8 X 12 1/2"* L. (8.3830)
HOSE. #8 X 10" L. (8.3830)
HOSE, #8 X 29 L. {8.3830) ................
HOSE, 13/32" X 38" L. (W/FITTINGS)

(8.4330) ... ... ...
COVER, 3/8" PIPE HOLE (1.1060)
ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL.-80 DEG.

(12.84B0) ........covvroieiiannann..
ELBOW, 1/2"-80 DEG. {3.5505)
ELBOW, 1/2”-90 DEG. (12.9390)
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8"-18

(12.8080) ... ... i'iriiii,
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4"18

(12.3050) ...ttt
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4"-16
TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9616) ...................
BUSHING, 3/8” X 1/8" RED. (12.9570)
CONNECTOR, 1/2* TUBE (12.9380)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" PIPE (12.9510)
DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12.8510)
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.9550) .................
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 7/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) .............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

L3R BE B B J

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET

% HOSE, 1/2" X 6 1/2" L (8.3830)
% HOSE, 1/2* X 10" L. (8.3830) ...............
% HOSE, 1/2" X 12 1/2* L. (8,3830)
% HOSE, #8 BULK (CUT LENGTH 117
(12.8550) .. ......ccoviinenneneinis,
COVER {3/8" PIPE HOLE} (1.2043)
FITTING, #8 HOSE (12.8552) ...............
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE-SWIVEL (12.4085)

FEB., 19886 PAGE

1T[(1{1]1¢1
0O|0|l0]|0O70
ojlojojo}oO
1123|586
1 1
1
1
1 1 1

81 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRCIT DIESEL

....TYPES .. ... ... ... ... .....
1171111111111
olojO0|0jO0jO]|O]O
0j|O0O|]O]|1]|5|65|5 {8
7|8|92]7|0|2]3]|3
1 111§
111 1
2
111
1 1
111 1

2 241 2

1]11¢1 1

111

11111 1
2 1 1




DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER..

3cC

3C
3C

3C

12.4090

5121825
5173854
5102118
89241568
8925034
8924201
8924160

8924220
8924155
8924177
8924169
8924148

8925591

12.4095

56161189
5101020
5157412
179850

12.4300

5110411
89265247
5110410
179816
179827
103320

12.4375

5141107
5118149
8924198
2337379
5105130
8924187
5189769
5180189
5110410
5137425
5142649
181377

179816

103320

DIESEL

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
{CONT'D}

FITTING, 1/2" HOSE .o oveeareaeeannn,
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE (12.3050) ..............
FITTING, /2" HOSE 3/4-16 ................
BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8” RED. (12.9570) .......
ELBOW, 3/8".45 DEG. ST. (12.9580} .........
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE 45 DEG. ................
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG.X3/8°P.T.

(12.9390) v e
ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. (3.5505) ..............
ELBOW, 1/2" INV.FL-80 DEG.(12.9480} .......
TEE, 3/8°-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................
CONNECTOR, 1/2* INV. FL. {12.9460) ........
CONNECTOR, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 45

DEG. (12.9380) .......oneneeanannnn.
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (12.9560) .................
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

- CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLIP, 3/4" (4.8040) . .........coovueeron...
STRAP {2.5255) . ..o
SPACER (7.4013) ...
BOLT, 3/8-16X2 3/4” (12.9001) ....... . ....

- STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINERASSY. . ..............ciiininnnn.
ELEMENT (B.W. 239292) ...................

* GASKET ... .. ... ... .. i
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4” (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/47 {12.9001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) .............
* FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER

TUBE (12.6408} ... ... ...,

@ HOSE, 1"X2 1/2°L.(4.1642) ................
CONNECTOR, 3/47-25 DEG. (5.1235) .........
CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE {(12.9660) .............
CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE {4.8175)
ELBOW, 3/4"X1~ RED. (5.2161) .............
ELBOW, SO DEG. ............ovuueneninnn.
COVER, CYL. BLK. HOLE {(1.1040) ............

* GASKET (12.4300) ..............0cuvvooo..
CLAMP, COVER {1.1040) .. .................
PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE (12.9550) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16*-18X 3/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200} . ............
* FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

FEB., 1986 PAGE

11111 .....
0J]0]0}0)0O
o|0j0]0O|O
1]2|3|6|6
1 111
1
1 111
1 1
1
1
tp1(1 11
1
1
1
1
1 1
AR AR
1
2 2
2 2
1
2
1
4
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
2

82 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

o ok B ik ) e

- b




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES ..ot iveeeeieinenainnns
PART TV 1131V 1111111
LFIG .. NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... olo|o|lo|oloflo|olo|o]o]1]|1
8|s|s|9|9|9|9]|9|9]|9|2]|0]o0
6|Bj9|o|2|a|B6|6|7|8|9]|0]1
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR
NOTE:SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF AIR COMPRESSOR ASSY. iS HANDLED
BY MIDLAND ROSS CORP. {FURNISH
THEIR ASS Y. PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.) ALL ITEMS
LISTED IN THIS SECTION ARE SERVICED
BY DETROIT DIE SEL ALLISON.
3B 5106137 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.
FENB309) .. 1 1] 1
3C 5106140 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (MR
HNBBOAB) ...t 11111
3c 5106139 COMPRESSOR ASSY.. 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.
FENBSOMA) ...ttt 111
38C 5106138 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.
FENBBOBA} ... ... e BERE
8924517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.9550} ................. 2{2|22|2|2}2}2f2]|2|2]2]2
8924380 PLUG, 1/8 PIPE (12.9550} ................. EEEEEERERERERE 1t] 1]
1033756 PIN, 3/32"X1 1/4"COTTER (12.9250) ........ 1)1 lapr]a 1
179827 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 2 2
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8" {12.9001) ........... 1]e6
427564 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8 {12.9001) ........... 6 6 6
427567 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/4" {12.9001) ........... 5
181396 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/8*{12.9001) ........... 2
181399 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 8
179884 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" (12.9001} ... ......... 4|a|a|alajala
103342 WASHER, 7/16” (12.9190) .........00vv'... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............. 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) .. ........... 6 6|le6|6|al]s6
271500 NUT, 771614 (12.9120) ........c0vvnvnn., 5
12.4005 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
B131939  GASKET ... .. ...\ 1 1112}
12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5145711 BRACKET ... .. 1 111
5145415 SUPPORT . ... ot 1
5106376 BRACKET, UPPER  ........coovoeonnnnnnnn.. 1
5137897 SUPPORT ... .ot 1
5140443 BRACKET, UPPER .. ....oovesinnnnnns 1
5140444 BRACKET, LOWER ... ..voniarneenennnn... 1
5145594 BRACKET ...\ .\iiirieinnae e, 1
5136821 SHIM, .002* (7AB95) ...................... 111
5136906 SHIM, .006” (7.1695) .................co.... 1}
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 174" (12.9001) ... ... ... .. 1t}
106327 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 212
FEB., 1986 PAGE 83 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AJR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES “ oo
PART TPt {1111t 1[1|1}1]1]1
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... olo|o|o|o|o|]o|o]o]|ojo]|1]1
gl(a|s|9|9|9o|9|9|a|9|9{o]o
s(s8|9]o|2|alB6|le|7|8|8|0]1
12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)
179827 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 2
100015 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 2
8927680  BOLT, 3/8“-16X7/8" (12.9001) ..............
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001} ............ 4 1|1]ala]a
5167244  BOLT, 3/8"-16X13/4* (4.4190) .. ........... 1 11111
9409917  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8” (12.9001) ............ 2
9409215 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4* (12.9001) ........... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* (12.9001) ............ 3|3
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/87 (12.9001) ........... 4
5128076  BOLT, 7/16-14 X 4° HEX. H.D.
(SPECIAL) . oo oo 1
5108435  WASHER, 3/8" HARDENED ................. 7|4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190} .................. 3
103342 WASHER, 7/16% (12.9190) ................. 6
120392 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190} ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............. 3|3 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200) .............. 5 1|3]|sls]s
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) .. ........... 4 8
102636 NUT, 3/816 {12.9120) .. ..oovomrrnnn. .. 2
441292 NUT, 7/16°14 (129120} ... ... vooon. 1
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
5130964  PULLEY (6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES} ............ 1 11111
5162966 PULLEY (6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1
103386 PIN, 1/8*X1” COTTER (12.9250} ............. 1 1 11}
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5170450  PLATE(1.7630) .....oovnrieennennennn... IR ERERE R
5145417 PLATE {12.4010) ... ......0ovimnnnnnnnn, 1
5130236  PLATE (ADAPTOR) (12.3020) ................ 1
5140814  SPACER{12.5015) ..........oooooooooio, 11
5108836  STUD, 3/8°-24 X 1 3/4" (12.5015) .......... 111101
5145092  BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" (12.5015) ............. 4
5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" (12.5015) ............. 3|3|3|3]|4]34
454933 BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 4
179862 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/2" (12.9001) . .......... 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............. 2
65145431 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. (12.8120) ........... 11111
9413633  NUT, 3/8”-24 JAM (12.9120) ............... 11|t ]
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C 144866  HUB .............ooioieninn, EEEEEREERERE
FEB., 1986 PAGE B84 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGCIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... 1 1 3-SR
PART T 11T 111ty r{1 111
_FIG ... NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... olo|lojo|o|(o|lolojo|ojo|1]1
g|s|8|9|9|o]|9|9|[oj9]|9|0]|0
6|{8|9|o|2la|5]|6|7|8|9]|0]|1
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5140187 BELT (45.00" L) (POLY-VEE, 4 GROOVE}
(1.3320) oo e 1
12.4060 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
B141773 COUPLING ... ...iviuimimeiiaaaeaanss IR EEEEERERE
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
6131140  HOSE 36" L. ........oouuurininrinennnn. 1
5126693  HOSE 29° L. .......oooiniiiiinnnninns 1 11
5130799  HOSE 42" L.(7.4074) .........couuuneno... 1
5199576 # HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 10 1/27)
(12.B550) ..o 1
5199676 # HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 16") (12.85560) ....... 1
5139343  HOSE, 28 1/2" L. (3.5500) .............co... 1
5142098  HOSE, 40" L. {7.4599) .................co... 1
5131148  HOSE 25" L. . .ouuvroeneeanaaainnannn, 3
5131828  HOSE 20" L. .....oooomiieianaaann... 1] 1
5199676 3 HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 10 1/27)
{T28550) . ..ovneren e, 1 1
8925609  CONNECTOR, 5/16* INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ..., 1
8924147 CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 45
DEG. {12.9380) . .....oovomernnannnn.. 1 1] 1
8924151 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET S0 DEG.
(12.9890) ..o vitananaannnnnnns 1 1
8924213  ELBOW, 1/8* STREET 80 DEG.
(12.9580) ..ot 1] 1
8925726  ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 45 DEG.
(12.9550) ..o, 1
8924149  ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE-1/8" P.T. 90 DEG.
(1284B0) .........v'iiiiieinnnneininns 1 111 1
89241563  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE,90DEG. .............. 2
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480) ....... 2 2212
8925046  ELBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9660) ........ 1] 2
6199679  FITTING, 5/8°-18 INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8552) ... 2 2
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8°X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
8824380  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9550) ................. 2
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE (12.9570) .............. 1 111 1111
8925724  TEE, TWO.WAY 5/16" TUBE (12.9490) ....... 1
105418 TEE 1/8” PIPE . ..o e 1
+ USED WITH VACUUM PUMP.
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
5135293 * HOSE, 11.50° L. (2.5060) ..........c.c...... 1 NERERERE
6135293 * HOSE, 16" L. (2.5060) ............0coovno... 1{1
5113216  FITTING, MALE 5/8" HOSE 1/2"-14
(12.6692) .. ... ... 1 1 11191
FEB., 1986 PAGE 85 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMEER ..

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL

5113192

5114561
89250486
8924163
114505

DRAIN {CONT'D}

FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 5/8* FL. TUBE

SWIVEL) {12.6689) . .....oovvvvnnunnn.n.
TAG, CABLE (7.4545) .. ...ovoreirneennnn.
ELBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600} ........
BUSHING, 3/4*X1/2" RED. (12.9570) ........
NUT, 1/2°13 (12.9120) ..oeovnrrnannnnnnn,
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

2488022
5163473

CLIP, #6 HOSE (12.8554) .. ... ...........
CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (4.6040) ..................

12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

ac 5129157
ac 5129157
3C 5129167
3C 51291567
3C 5129157
3C 5129157
5115097
5101260
8924517
8925034
8924150

89241566

8924148
5173854
5120020

5121825

186626

8924177
8925710
8926979
5146648
8926718
8924168
103320

4+ HOSE, 12 1/2°(8.3830) ... ..o,
+ HOSE, 36 1/2" (B.3830) .. ........ovvvennnn.
+ HOSE, 30 1/2* (83830} .......ouvernnnnnnns
+ HOSE, 27 L. {8.3830) .......o0ovevenennn..
4+ HOSE, 38" L.{8.3830) .........oovuvuennnn.
4+ HOSE, 10" L.(8.3830) ........covovuvunrinns
COVER (1.1060) ..........o'ooreieeanannn.
COVER (1.1060) ..o anaannnnn.
PLUG, 3/8"18 (12.9550) .....ovurernnn ..
ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. STREET(12.9550) .. ... ..
ELBOW, 1/2* FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X3/8"
PT.(12.9390) ....ovvrrrieininnannn.
ELBOW, 90 DEG., 1/2” INV. FL. TUBE
(12.4098) ...
CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE (12.9380} .......
FITTING, 1/2"X3/4"P.T. (12.3050) ...........
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE
SWIVELL ..ottt
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
(12.4090) . ... .. i
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8"(12.9001) .............
TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ................
DRAINCOCK, 1/8* {12.9510) ................
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (1.3162) .....ooovvenenn..
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. {12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8" RED, (12.9570) .......
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) .............
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

FEB., 1986 PAGE

T T T U
ojo|Oo[O]O
s8|8|8[9|9
E|B|9|0]|2
1
1
1

Ti1] 1)1
1
1
1 1
1
111 111

86 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b

— et NS -

N -

-k b b

ENGINES

-

-




..FIG ... NUMBER

3C

3c
3C
3C

MPC

PART

12.4090

5129157
5129167
5129157
5129157
5123362
5150023
8925726

8924149
8926034

8924155
89241560

8924148
5120020

6173854
5121825
105404
8924380
179816
105418

ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET

+ HOSE, 10" L. (8.3830) .........covuvnvnnnn.

+HOSE, 12 1/2* L(8.3830) ..................

+ HOSE, 16 7/8" L. (8.3830) ..................

4+ HOSE, 6 1/2° L.(8.3830) ...................
COVER (1.2043) .........ouvueenrnnnnnn.
COVER(1.1060) ........o.o'ooeanennnnn.
ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG.

(12.9580) ... 0\vvrean e,
ELBOW, 1/4* TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) .......
ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG.

(12.9590) ..o iie e,
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.

(12.8095) . .over st
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.

(12.8390) ...........0 i,
CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE (12.9380) .......
FITTING. 1/2" HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE

SWIVEL (12.4085) . .....................
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4* {12.3050) ........
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE ... .....
NIPPLE, 1/8°X3/4" PIPE (12.9560) ...........
PLUG, 1/8”" PIPE (12.9550) .................
BOLT, 5/167-18 X 3/4 (12.9001) ...........
CROSS, 1/8° PIPE {12.4065) ................
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

12.4085 - CLIP, AlIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

5173022
5101020
5160629
5182628
51567412
5151189
186625
8927581
186612
192883
181361
181370
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376
117049

BRACKET (5.5379) ........ocveuiennnnenn..
STRAP (2.8258) ... ........ . 0eurieiii,
SPACER, 13/32” X 7/32* {4.2270) ...........
SPACER, 13/32"X.76"X.15" (12.4065) .......
SPACER, 7/8°X13/32°X1/4" (7.4013) ........
CLIP, 3/4" (4.8040) ...............covvoiis
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8-16X1* (12.9001) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8% (12.9001) ...... .. ....
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 1/4" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" (12.8001) ............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 5/16*-18 (12.9120) ................. ..
NUT, 3/87.24 (12.9120) ...l

12.4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON

5110411
8925247
5110410
179827
103320

COMPRESSOR

STRAINER .............. ... cciuienini.,
ELEMENT (B.W, 238292) ... ................
GASKET ... ... ... .. iiiiiiiiiinennnnn..
BOLT, 5/16"-18BX2 1/4" (12.8001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............

FEB., 1986 PAGE

1]11v]1§{1}1
0|0 {0|0O]|O
sB|8|8|9]|9
618|902
1
111}11q1
1111111
1 1

111 v}1
1 1

2111211
11111
1

1

1
111

1
1111

1
1111

1
111]1]1
AR|AR|AR| AR
1]1vp1]1
212¢p2)2
2|l2p2)2

87 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

TYPES
11
00
9|9
5|6
1
1
111
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
211
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
AR
1
2
2

AR

MR -

- 7N wb

AR

-

AR




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES i
PART IR AR E R AR N R R R AR
LFIG ...NUMBER ... .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oiolo|o|olo|o|lo|o]o]o}1]1
g|lels|oaiol9|9l9|9|9|9|0]|0
s{s({oflo|2{a(Bf6|7|B({o|0]|1
12.43056 - GOVERNOR KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 KIT, GOVERNOR (INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) oottt et 1
12.4375 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
5132103 I N[ 1
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.8001) .............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2
FEB., 1986 PAGE 87.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES . ...
PART 111111111 )1)1]%]1]1
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojlojojocjoj|jOjO]OjOjOjO]|1]1
s8le|B8|9]9|9|9]|9]|9]|9]|9]|0]0
5§i8|9]10|2]415|6]7|8|910]1
12.4380 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
TUBE
5110410 GASKET (124300} ......... ...t 1 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 88 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

3C
3C
3B
3B
3C
3B

5 3 MPC E

12.4000A

PART

12.4001 -

5101017
5106140
5145614
5106138
5106139
8920986

+

5102067
5101018

179884
103375
8924380
8924517
8925710

12.4010 -

5145594
5107424
5102396
8920774
5145415
5136821
5136906
5130236
5164294
8927582
186622
186624
5167244
179850
179862
4276567
1000156
179827
181396
186283
181399
9409917
103342
5108436
103320
103321
103322

NGINES
AIR COMPRESSOR

COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR

FOR TYPE 1162 USE TYPE 1216.
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTI NGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R.) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM (B.W.
285970)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CEM (M.R.
#N5504B)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (B.W.
283368) (5106 138-M.R. 2:N5309A)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.
#N5309A)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.
#B508A) ...,
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM (M.R.
#N7002W)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM (B.W.
285923)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM (B.W.
285977)
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/8" {12.9001)
PIN, 3/32"X1 1/4" COTTER (12.9250)
PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8* PIPE (12.9510) ............
+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
SUPPORT ... ... ... . i,
SHIM, .002* (7.1595)
SHIM, .006" (7.1595)
PLATE ... . . . e
SPACER, 7/87-13/32" X 1/8~
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4* (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" (12.8001}

BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4" SPL. (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/4" (12.9001)

BOLT, 7/16"-14 X 1 1/2* (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/167-14 X 1 3/4 {12.9001)

BOLT, 5/16"-24 X 1 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT,5/16"-18 X 2 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-20 X 1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3 1/2" (12.9001)

BOLT, 7/167-20 X 1 3/8* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 5/8~ (12.9001)
WASHER, 7/16” {12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8" .................. ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}

LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)

FEB., 1986 PAGE

11111111

1{1b1|1]1

ol1]|212]|2

3(7{2]8l9
1] 1
1

1

1

4|44
1

1 1

6|2]6]|2
1{1(1

1)1

1]+

a|a

1]1

212

2] 2

2

2] 2

2|2

2|2

4|2

515

6|6

89 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

....TYPES |......... e e
1111111117111 111
11111311111} 1
3|3|s5|6|6|6|7|8
3(5(B}|6{7|8]{3{7
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
4 41 4] 4 4
1 11111
1 111
2 2 2|2
1
1
1
1
1
AR
AR
1 1
2
2
114 4
1
1 1
2
2 2
4
2 2
2
2 2
2
2f2 2
2
2 2
4
114
5[5 2
4| 6 6




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR
...................... TYPES ..o eie e
PART TP11 1111111 ]1]1
LFIG ... NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... AEREEERERERERERERRREREAR
o|l1]|2|2{2|3|3|6|l6|l6]|6|7]|8
3|7|2|8|9|3|6|5|6|7|8|3]|7
12.4010 - BRACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D}
271600 NUT, 7/716%14 oo 4
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (12.0120) ... eeennnnn... 2
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
3B 5130964  PULLEY (6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) ............ 111 1
38 8923186  PULLEY (6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) ............ 1
38 5162966  PULLEY (6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES} ............ 1
5170513  WASHER({1.3290) ... .........ooneuirnnnnn. 1
3B 103385 PIN, 1/8°X1" COTTER {12.8250} ............. 11 11 1
12.4025 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
5131939  GASKET(12.4005) .......ooovirirannenn.n, 2|2 2 2
12.4037 - PLATE. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3c 5170450  PLATE{1.7630) ..........oouuenennen... SO RN IR 1 11111 1
3¢ 5145092  BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" SELFLOCKING
(125015) ... oiree e, 4 4
3C 5145091 BOLT, 3/8*-24X1.38" (12.5015) ... ... .. . ... 4]3] a4 3 ala
5108836  STUD, 3/8".24X1 3/4 {12.65015) ............ 1 1
5140814  SPACER(12.5015) .........ovovounnninnn, 1 1 111
9413533  NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ............oovooo.. 1 1
5145431 NUT, 3/8%28 SPL. ........coviennnnnnn. 1 1
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3c 5144B66  HUB ..............0ooo'oieiien .. 111]1 1 1111 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ac 5141773  COUPLING, 254" L. ....oooennenennnn.. .. 111 1 1] 1 1
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
3c 5126692  HOSE, 3/16" X 32°L . .....ooonenennnni., 1
3C 5131828  HOSE. 3/16" X 20" L. ..o, 1 1 1
3c 5131140  HOSE, 3/16* X 38" L. ..........o0vvninio.. 1|1
8926726  ELBOW, 1/8".27 45 DEG. ST. PIPE
(12.9590) ............oiiiiie, 1
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (12.9570) .............. 1
8924517  PLUG, 3/8"-18 PIPE {12.9550) .............. 1
5142098  HOSE, #5X40"L. .........0ooonmomnn, 1
3c 5126693  HOSE. 3/16" X 29" L. ..ol 1 1
5199576 + HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE (10.6* CUT L)
(128650} .........ooovoreniain, 111
6199575 + HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE (17" L)
(12.8550) ... ... ..., 1
5199576 + HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE (16" L)
{12.8550) .. ... .. ... 1
6199693  FITTING, 5/8"-18 MALE (45 DEG.)
(12.8B52) . .........oooim i 1 1
8924151 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(12,9590} ... ..o, 1]
FEB., 1986 PAGE 89.1 OF 12.4000A




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT D1ESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES | ... e
PART IR R R R R RN R
CFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 111y lvfjaflyra{ar]1]1
o({1/2:2|2)|3!3]|6}6|lele6}7]s
3|7|218|9|3}|5|6|517!8|3|7
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY (CONT'D)
5199579  FITTING, 5/87-18 MALE INV. FL. :
(STRAIGHT) {12.8552} ................... 212 1 1
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16"-90 DEG. (12.9480) ........... 2
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4" FL TUBE.- 90 DEG.
(128480} ... .....oveiie ... 2 1 1]2 1
8924216 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
/827 e 212 2 2
8924213 ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9590) ...... ..., 1
8924147 CONNECTOR, 1/4” TUBE, 1/8” P.T.
(12.93B0) ...t 1
5146648  PLUG, /2" PIPE(1.3162) .................. 1
2488022  CLIP,3/8" (12.8554) ...................... 1 1
5101020  STRAP,NYLON{(2.5255) .................... 1{1 2
8925726  ELBOW, 1/8” ST. 45 DEG. (12.9590) ......... 1
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE {12.9570) .............. 111
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
3¢ 5135293 * HOSE, 5/8"X111/2" ... ..o oiuiinin... 1] 1 1
8923823 HOSE ASSY., #10X13 19/32" L. ............ 1
8925046 ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9390} ....... 1] 111 1
5113215 FITTING, 5/8” HOSE (12.6682) .............. 11 1 1
5113192 FITTING, /8 HOSE (12.6689} .............. 1] 1 1
8924166 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9390} ....... 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE(12.9380) .......... 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" (12.9570) ............. 1
8924177  TEE, 3/8°-1B PIPE{12.9616) ................ 1
8925591 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550) ................. 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12,4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL TUBE
8926232  ADAPTOR .............oouiioeiein. .. 1 {1 1
5153473  CLIP, 1/2°(4.6040) .. .........0.ooueenoo.. 11
5168001 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE, 3/8" BOLT {12.4095) ....... 1
2488022  CLIP,3/8" (12.8554) ...................... 111
126928 CLIP, HOSE (12.9630) ... ................. 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ...................... 1 1
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3C 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 36 1/2" L. {8.3830) ............ 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, #8X30 1/2” L. (8.3850) .............. 1 1
ac 5129167 * HOSE, #8X27° L (8.3830) ................. 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, #8X16" L. (8.3850) ................. 1
3¢ 5129167 * HOSE, #8B X 38" L (8.3830) ................ 1] 1
3C 5129157 * HOSE #8X 11" L. {8.3830) ................ 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 33 3/4" L. (8.3830} ............ 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 10" L. (8.3830) ...... s 1] 1 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 89.2 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES ..o
PART T T 1 v v 1Ty 111 ]1]1]1
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... AR R R R E R R AR RERER R R E
o|l1]|2]2|2|3|3|5|6|8|6]7]|8
3|7]|2|8|9|3|6|si|s]|7]|8|3]7
12.408% - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONT'D)
5115097 COVER (3/8" PIPE HOLE) {1.1060) ............ IR EEEREEEREEERER R 1] 1
89241556  ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. - 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ... .\ 2|22 1
8924150  ELBOW, 1/2* INV. FL.-90 DEG (12.8390} .. ... .. 2|(2]3 EREERERRERE
8924175  ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9590) ...\t 1
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. {3.5505) .............. 1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2"-90 DEG. (12.4090} ............ 1
5121826 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8°-18
(12.4090) .. ... ..., 1 1
5120020 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4°16 .............. 2 2{212|2|21l2]2]+}]1
5173864  FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8°-18
(12.3050) ... 2 2 1
5146393 BUSHING, 3/8"X1 1/2” (2.2001) ............ 1
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2” FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1112
5132103 FLANGE (12.8375} . ........0ooeeeenennnn. 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 7/8" (12.8001) ........... 2221222122 ]|2]2 2|2
186629 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1” (12.9001) .. ............ 2
8924177  TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE (12.9616) ................ 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2 2
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510) ................ 1 1 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLET
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2° X 14° L. (8.3830) ............... 111
3C 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2°X12 1/2" L. (8.3830) ............ 1] 1111
3C 5129167 * HOSE, 1/2" X 38 L. (8.3830) ............... 1 1 :
3C 5129167 * HOSE, 1/2"X20 1/2" L. (8.3830) ............ 1
3C 5129157 * HOSE. 1/2* X 6 1/2" L. (8.3830} ............ 1
3C 5129157 * HOSE. 1/2°X9" L. (8.3803} ................. 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2"X27°L.(8.3803) . ... ............. 1
5123352  COVER, 3/8” PIPE HOLE (1.2043) ............ 1] 1 1
5173854  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8"-18
(12.3050) ......ooinmimnaannnnnnn, 22
5120020  FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/4"-16
(12.4085) ... ... ... 21121 |1|22y2]1]1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/4"-16 ... .......... 1] 1
5102118 FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/4"-16 .............. 1 2|1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8" RED. (12.9570} ....... 1 1] 1
8925034  ELBOW, 3/8"-18,45DEG. .................. 1
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4* FL. TUBE - 90 DEG.
(128480} .......coominrariinannn.., 1 1-
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2*-9G DEG. ..............oovoi.. 1 1 1
8924162  ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE (12.9480) ............... 2 '
8924150  ELBOW, 1/2” FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8"
PT.{129390} .........oooovumnrnn... 11 1 t]1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE, 45 DEG. (12.4090) . ... ... 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/2” FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1 1 1{1]1]1
8924174  ADAPTOR, 1/4°-18 PIPE (12.9565} ........... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4095 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5151189  CLIP, 3/4" SPECIAL (4.8040) ................ alz2]1 3 ARRERE 1
5153473  CLIP, 1/2" (4.6040) ................... ... 1 1]
5188969 BRACKET (4.1540) ...l 1
5177331 BRACKET (4.8042) ................... .. ... 1
5111079 BRACKET (4.8042) ............0.uvovoii . 1]
FEB., 1986 PAGE 90 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER. ...

3c

3c
3C
3C

12.409% -

65173022
51567412
5160629
179816
186626
179836
8927681
186612
179860
181370
179837
181361
120393
103341
120394
103320
103321
120376
117049

12.4300 -

5110411
8925247

5110410 % GASKET

179827
103320

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
(CONT'D)

BRACKET (5.5379) ...........covveeninnn..
SPACER, 1/4* THICK (7.4013) ...............
SPACER, 13/32" X 7/32" (4.2270) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/4" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 7/8° {12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 5/8* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (12.8001) ................
BOLT, 3/8”-16 X 1 3/8 (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24 X 1 1/4* (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3/4" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8--24X7/8" (12.9001) ..............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190} ..................
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 5/16*-18 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8-24 (12.9120)

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. ...... ... ... ... ......
ELEMENT (B.W. 239293)

BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 2 1/47 (12,8001} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) .............
% FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.

FEB., 1986 PAGE

53
11111 [1]1]1
11701111141
ol1]21212}3
3|]7|2|8|9]|3
1
1
2
Tt
2
1
1
1
1
2|1
1
1
21111
2 2
21111
1
111 1
AR| AR AR
111 1
212 2
212 2

80.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

NN—-%—'

NN"g"

ENGINES

MN_-;_.

NN.-%.—A




